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Cyprus Amax Minerals Compagny ; / . (7 9/:

9100 East Mineral Circle 8, :

ws CYPRUS AMAX Post Office Box 3299 & 9;{ ; of -

Englewood, Colorado 80155-329
MINERALS GOMPANY (303) 643-5000

Certified Mail

August 3, 1998

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management 2
222 North Central Avenue <129
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 .

Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims
Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation

Gentlemen: -
<
co
Pursuant to 43 CFR > 3833.1-5, as amended, Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation desires to
retain/maintain the 500 unpatented lode mining claims and mill sites which are listed on the
attached Exhibit A. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of $50,000.00 ($100.00 per claim)
to cover the required maintenance fees necessary to retain/maintain the claims through the

period ending 12:00 noon on September 1, 1999.

Please acknowledge receipt by dating and signing where indicated below and return one (1) copy
of this letter, together with a date and time stamped copy of Exhibit A, to the attention of the
Land Management Department at the above letterhead address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 643-5832. Thank you for your
assistance.

Yours truly,

Alice L. Evans
Land Administrator

Enclosures

BY: é/fl

VI A ple st £
TITLE: ﬂ(fﬁ’ CVZ’ it

RECEIVE AN%NOWLEDGED THIS 5/ DAY OF AUGUST, 1998




Attached to and made a part of that certain letter dated the __3 _day of August,

EXHIBIT “A”

/778

described unpatented mining claims located in the Counties of Gila and Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

NAME OF CLAIM

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL 'SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO.

XMAS 1
XMAS 2

QN WN -

W W WWOWMNDNDNNMNMDNMNDNDMNDNA QO @M@M@QQQLQQQ O
A D ONL20OD0O0~NOOODOWON2A0OO~NOOPALOWN~LO

W W
~No

bbb WWw
N = O o ®

JT” g

shas L

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK __PAGE
280 396
290 397
290 398
290 399
280 400
290 401
280 402
290 403
290 404
290 405
280 406
290 407
280 408
290 409
290 410
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423
290 424
290 425
290 426
280 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956

PAGE 1

AMENDED

RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

AUG 12 1898

A)

covering the following

BLM

SERIAL NO,

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC

A MC
A MC

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC

48023
48024
48025
48026
48027
48028
48029
48030
48031
48032
48033
48034
48035
48036
48037
48038

48039

48040
48041
48042
48043
48044
48045
48046
48047
480438
48049
48050
48051
48052
48053
48054
48055
48056
48057
48058
48059
48060
48061
48062
48063
48064
48065
48066



NAME OF CLAIM

XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

0 ~NOOhW

9
10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19

XMAS 20
XMAS 21
XMAS 22
XMAS 23
XMAS 24
XMAS 25
XMAS 26
XMAS 27
XMAS 28
XMAS 29

XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

30
31
32
33
34

XMAS 35
XMAS 36

XMAS
XMAS

38
39

XMAS 40
XMAS 41
XMAS 42
XMAS 43
XMAS 44
XMAS 45

TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3
SQUAW PEAK NO. 2

MISSCAL

EMTERED IN
5/7/%

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
314 957
314 958
314 959
314 960
314 961
314 962
314 963
314 964
314 965
314 966
314 967
314 968
314 969
314 970
314 971
314 972
314 973
314 974
314 975
314 976
314 977
314 978
314 979
314 980
314 981
314 982
314 983
314 984
314 985
314 986
314 987
314 988
314 989
314 990
314 991
314 992
314 993
314 994
314 995
314 996
314 997

63 435

63 436

63 437
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EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

BLM

SERIAL NO.

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC

AMC

AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC

48067
48068
48069
48070
48071
48072
48073
48074
48075
48076
48077
48078
48079
48080
48081
48082
48083
48084
48085
48086
48087
48088
48089
48090
48091
48092
48093
48094
48095
48096
48097
48098
48099
48100
48101
48102
48103
48104
48105
48106

48107

48130
48131
48132
48133
48134



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _ PAGE BOOK  PAGE SERIAL NO,
RIM 8 438 AMC 48135
RIM NO. 2 8 439 AMC 48136
LAST CHANCE 14 82 AMC 48137
J.C. 14 84 AMC 48138
S.P. 14 83 : AMC 48139
SEEDER 8 35 AMC 48140
SEEDER NO. 2 8 439 AMC 48141
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE 8 32 AMC 48142
HAPPY HOOLIGAN 8 31 14 353 AMC 48143
FAIR VIEW 13 628 14 352 AMC 48144
SHAMROCK 8 467 AMC 48145
CATHRINE 14 393 AMC 48146
FRACTION 14 392 AMC 48147
BLUFF 8 42 41 219 AMC 48148
PACKARD NO. 1 16 515 41 220 AMC 48149
PACKARD NO. 2 240 231 AMC 48150
WEDGE 8 47 48 328 AMC 48151
WALLACE 8 231 41 219 AMC 48152
CHRISTMAS NO. 1 40 575 322 514 AMC 48153
CHRISTMAS NO. 3 40 577 41 211 AMC 48154
CHRISTMAS NO. 4 40 578 250 474 AMC 48155
BYRD 43 391 41 209 AMC 48156
LINDBERGH 43 392 41 215 AMC 48157
FINESSE 43 459 41 212 AMC 48158
TONTO 43 460 41 216 AMC 48159
FLAMINGO 43 461 41 213 AMC 48160
HOT SHOT 43 462 41 215 AMC 48161
BLACK HAWK 16 559 41 218 AMC 48162
BEVERLY NO. 1 44 117 41 205 AMC 48163
BEVERLY NO. 2 44 118 41 206 AMC 48164
BEVERLY NO. 3 44 119 41 207 AMC 48165
BEVERLY NO. 4 240 232 AMC 48166
BEVERLY NO. 5 240 41 208 AMC 48167
BEVERLY NO. 6 241 48 328 AMC 48168
O'BRIEN NO. 1 189 AMC 48169
O'BRIEN NO. 2 547 AMC 48170
O'BRIEN NO. 3 548 AMC 48171
O'BRIEN NO. 4 548 AMC 48172
O'BRIENNO.5 549 AMC 48173
OBRIENNO.6  ¥:.i7 233 AMC 48174
BALLARD 469 41 205 AMC 48175
HIGH BALL 468 41 214 AMC 48176
SPOTTED PUR 465 41 216 AMC 48177
FLAPPER 004 [llf gp 0 43 495 41 214 AMC 48178
COQUETTE i g ﬂﬂy 43 494 41 212 AMC 48179
LIME Thzs - 42 243 AMC 48180
VERIFIED,

Page3 AUG 12 190
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NAME OF CLAIM

CHRISTMAS §
CHRISTMAS8 6
CHRISTMAS 7
CHRISTMAS 8
CHRISTMAS 9
CHRISTMAS 10
CHRISTMAS 11
CHRISTMAS 12
CHRISTMAS 13
CHRISTMAS 14
CHRISTMAS 15
CHRISTMAS 16
CHRISTMAS 17
CHRISTMAS 18
CHRISTMAS 19
CHRISTMAS 20
CHRISTMAS 22
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION 1
INSPIRATION 4
INSPIRATION &
INSPIRATION 45
INSPIRATION 47
INSPIRATION 48
INSPIRATION 49
INSPIRATION 50
INSPIRATION 51
INSPIRATION 56
INSPIRATION 57
INSPIRATION 58
INSPIRATION 59
INSPIRATION 60
INSPIRATION 61
INSPIRATION 62
INSPIRATION 63
INSPIRATION 64
INSPIRATION 65
INSPIRATION 66
INSPIRATION 67
INSPIRATION 68
INSPIRATION 69
INSPIRATION 70
INSPIRATION 71
INSPIRATION 72
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ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK__ PAGE
29 198
29 199
29 200
29 201
29 202
29 203
29 204
29 205
29 206
29 207
29 208
29 209
29 210
29 211
29 212
29 213
215 164
215 165
215 166
215 167
25 438
24 187
24 188
59 122
182 578
182 579
182 580
182 581
182 582
217 279
217 280
230 75
230 76
259 345
259 346
259 347
259 348
259
259
259
259
259
259
259
259
259

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

AMENDED

RECORDATION
BOOK _PAGE

181

238

120

256

BLM

SERIAL NO.

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
ANMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC

48181
48182
48183
48184
48185
48186
48187
48188
48189
48190
48191
48192
48193
48194
48195
48196
48197
43198
48199
48200
48201
48202
48203
48204
48205
48206
48207
48208
48209
48210
48211
48212
48213
48214
48215
48216
48217
48218
48219
48220
48221
48222
48223
48224
48225
48226



NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION 73
INSPIRATION 74
INSPIRATION 75
INSPIRATION 76
INSPIRATION 77
INSPIRATION 78
INSPIRATION 79
INSPIRATION 80
INSPIRATION 81
INSPIRATION 82
INSPIRATION 83
INSPIRATION 84
INSPIRATION 85
INSPIRATION 86
INSPIRATION 87
INSPIRATION 88
INSPIRATION 90
INSPIRATION 91
INSPIRATION 92
INSPIRATION 93
INSPIRATION 94
INSPIRATION 95
INSPIRATION 96
INSPIRATION 97
INSPIRATION 98
INSPIRATION 103
INSPIRATION 104
INSPIRATION 105
INSPIRATION 106
INSPIRATION 107
INSPIRATION 109
INSPIRATION 110
INSPIRATION 111
INSPIRATION 112
INSPIRATION 113
INSPIRATION 56A
WALLDUCE
FRACTION NO. 1
P.EF.

R.TF.

REF.

P.SF.

RIVER

" RIVER 1

EN?"R»L* N CONFL

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK __PAGE
259 258
259 259
259 260
259 261
259 262
259 263
259 264
259 365
259 268
259 367
259 268
259 369
259 370
259 271
259 372
259 373
259 374
259 375
259 276
259 a7y
259 378
259 279
259 380
259 381
259 282
259 283
259 284
259 285
259 286
259 287
202 £23
202 54
292 o
315 657
315 658
315 659
316 132
292 522
181 126
192 146
475 189
475 188
475 190
475 192
475 191.
467 544

AMENDED
RECORDATION
M
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s
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Page 5

AUG 12 1938 K

BLM

SERIAL NO.

AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
A MC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

48227
48228
48229
48230
48231
48232
48233
48234
48235
48236
48237
48238
48239
48240
48241
48242
48243
48244
48245
48246
48247
48248
48249
48250
48251
48252
48253
48254
48255
48256
48257
48258
48259
48260
48261
48262
48263
48264
48265
48266
48267
48268
48269
48270
48271
48272



NAME OF CLAIM

RIVER 2
RIVER 3
RIVER 4

PINAL 1

PINAL 2

PINAL 3

PINAL 4

PINAL §

PINAL 6

PINAL 7

PINAL 8

PINAL 9

PINAL 10
PINAL 11
PINAL 12
PINAL 13
PINAL 14
PINAL 15
PINAL 16
PINAL 17
PINAL 18
PINAL 19
PINAL 20
PINAL 21
PINAL 22
PINAL 23
PINAL 24
PINAL 25
PINAL 26
PINAL 27
PINAL 28
PINAL 29
PINAL 30

PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL

ENTERED IN ¢

31
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
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EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

\
ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
BOOK _PAGE BOOK __PAGE SERIAL NO.
467 545 AMC 48273
467 546 AMC 48274
467 547 AMC 48275
429 513 475 194 AMC 48276
429 514 475 193 AMC 48277
467 548 AMC 48278
467 549 AMC 48279
467 550 AMC 48280
467 551 AMC 48281
467 552 AMC 48282
467 553 AMC 48283
467 554 ' AMC 48284
467 555 AMC 48285
467 556 AMC 48286
623 538 AMC 48287
623 539 AMC 48288
623 540 AMC 48289
623 541 AMC 48290
623 542 AMC 48291
623 543 AMC 48292
623 544 AMC 48293
623 545 AMC 48294
623 546 AMC 48295
623 547 AMC 48296
623 548 AMC 48297
623 549 AMC. 48298
623 550 : AMC 48299
623 551 AMC 48300
623 552 AMC 48301
623 553 AMC 48302
623 554 AMC 48303
623 555 AMC 48304
623 556 AMC 48305
623 557 AMC 48306
623 558 AMC 48307
623 559 AMC 48308
623 560 AMC 48309
657 191 AMC 48310
657 192 . . AMC 48311
657 193 P AMC 48312
657 194 o AMC 48313
657 195 AMC 48314
657 196 ooy ~ AMC 48315 |
57 197 0 Hl 00 g AMC 48316
657 198 ) AMC 48317 ‘
657 199 SHIRyng ., AMC 48318
VERIFIED; uny
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ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK__ PAGE BOOK _PAGE
PINAL 44 657 200
PINAL 45 657 201
PINAL 46 657 202
PINAL 47 657 203
G.P. 623 561
G.P.2 623 562
G.P.3 623 563
G.P. 4 623 564
G.P.5 623 537
H.A. 48 180
LITTLE EMMA 48 180
PEDRO 48 181
PLUG 48 181
TICKET CHOPPER 48 181
UNCLE DAN 48 182
ATLAS 48 193
ATLASNO. 1 48 193
ATLASNO. 2 48 193
BLAINE 48 194
CALUMET 48 194
COBRE HIERRO 48 194
CUPRITE 48 195
EMERALD 48 195
GOV. CURTIN 48 195
LORRAINE 48 196
LOGAN 48 196
O'CARROL 48 196
OLD HAYSEED 48 197
OXIDE 48 197
MARYLAND 48 197
MISSOURI 48 198
RIDGE 48 198
RINGTAIL SNORTER 48 198
WAHOLOTE 48 199
WHISTLER 48 199
DISPATCHER 48 209
COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215
RIGHT ANGLE 48 28
BLUE BIRD 48 22 )
LOUIS 49 23
FRONTIER 49 23
ANGLES WHISPER 49 22
SPION KOP 49 22 g
IRON 49 22 Gl cgpy
TORNADO 49 15 “ 5o
BISCUIT 49 15 HYzi .
, T 23 iy s R
ENTERED IN COMPUTER gy el ™
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EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

Page 7

AUG 12 1998

Y

BLM

SERTAL NO.

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC

AMC

AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

48319
48320
48321
48322
48323
48324
48325
48326
48327
48328
48329
48330
48331
48332
48333
48334
48335
48336
48337
48338
48339
48340
48341
48342
48343
48344
48345
48346
48347
48348
48349
48350
48351
48352
48353
48354
48355
48356
48357
48358
48359
48360
48361
48362
48363
48364



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

AMENDED
Rggl()GI{g:IfION RECORDATION BLM
BOOK__PAGE SERIAL NO.

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _PAGE

AMC 48365
SLEEPING BEAUTY 49 15 AMC 48365
WILD WEST 49 14 AMC - 48360
WAy U P 1; 42 144 AMC 48368
STENW P 2 42 143 AMC 48369
STEMWINDER 48 29 " 149 AMC 48369
SRATE " 27 386 770 AMC 48371
vt . 26 42 140 AMC 48372
SRAND VI . 24 42 139 AMC 48373
GRAND VIEW 48 24 AMC - 48372
COLORADO 49 23 AMC 48374
NATIONAL 49 24 | AMC 48375
BANK 49 24 AMC 48375
PALO CHRISTIE 49 24 AMC 48377
CEDRO 49 25 AMC 48378
o " 25 AMC 48380
FRAT s 26 AMC 48381
FRATION 49 26 AMC 4831
POLECAT 49 26 AMC 48382
PALMETTO 49 26 AMC 48383
OUT-LOOK 49 28 AMC 48384
CRACKER 49 29 AMGC 48385
QUAIL 49 29 AMC  4s3ss
SAMPLE 49 29 AMC 48387
CORAL : 49 30 AMC 438
VERITAS 49 30 AMC 48380
HARVARD 49 30 | AMC 483
FRONTSIDE 49 31 AMC 48301
RATTLER 119 333 AMO 48362
RATTLER EXTENSION 1 273 708 AMC - 48303
RATTLER EXTENSION 2 273 709 AMC 43304
RATTLER EXTENSION 3 273 710 AMC 48305
RATTLER EXTENSION 4 273 71 AMC - 483%
RATTLER EXTENSION 5 273 712 AMC 48307
RATTLER EXTENSION 6 273 713 AMC - 48308
RATTLER EXTENSION 7 273 714 AMC 48308
FRACTION NO. 2 244 24 AMC 48400
OC- AC 98 763 140 AMC 204310
OoC- AC 99 763 142 | AMC 204311
OC- AC 100 763 144 i AMC 204312
oc- AC 101 763 146 . 1 AMC 204313
OoC- AC 102 763 148 AMO z0istd
OoC- AC 103 763 150 AMe 204315
CCMC 1 763 70 g, Il 0p 0 ¢ n MG 294703
CCMC 2 763 703 : sy ANC 204703
CCMC 3 763 705 g o AMC 204704
cCcMC 4 763 707" e
=+7ERED IN COMPUTER “uzozy VERIFIED

5/7/78 < e Ao 12 g )Y



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION . RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _PAGE BOOK__PAGE SERIAL NO.
CCMC 5 763 709 A MC 294706
CCMC 6 763 711 A MC 294707
CCMC 7 763 713 A MC 294708
CCMC 8 763 715 A MC 294709
CCMC 9 763 717 ' A MC 294710
CCMC 10 763 719 _ A MC 294711
CCMC 11 763 721 A MC 294712
CCMC 12 763 723 ~ AMC 294713
CCMC 13 763 725 A MC 294714
CCMC 14 763 727 A MC 294715
CCMC 15 763 729 A MC 294716
CCMC 16 763 731 ‘ A MC 294717
CCMC 17 763 733 A MC 294718
CCMC 18 763 735 A MC 294719
CCMC 19 763 737 A MC 294720
CCMC 20 763 739 A MC 294721
CCMC 21 763 741 A MC 294722
CCMC 22 763 743 A MC 294723
CCMC 23 763 745 A MC 294724
CCMC 24 763 747 A MC 294725
CCMC 25 763 749 A MC 294726
CCMC 26 763 751 A MC 294727
CCMC 27 763 753 A MC 294728
CCMC 28 763 755 A MC 294729
CCMC 29 763 757 A MC 294730
CCMC 30 763 759 A MC 294731
CCMC 31 763 761 - A MC 294732
CCMC 32 763 763 / A MC 294733
CCMC 33 763 765 A MC 294734
CCMC 34 763 767 A MC 294735
CCMC 35 763 769 A MC 294736
CCMC 36 763 771 A MC 204737
CCMC 37 763 773 A MC 294738
CCMC 38 763 775 A MC 294739
CCMC 39 763 777 A MC 294740
CCMC 41 763 779 A MC 294741
CCMC 42 763 781 A MC 294742
CCMC 43 763 783 A MC 294743
CCMC 44 763 785 A MC 294744
CCMC 45 763 787 Py . A MC 294745
CCMC 46 763 789 4 A MC 294746
CCMC 47 763 791 SRt A MC 294747
CCMC 48 763 793 - A MC 294748
CCMC 49 763 705 B84 Iy 0g 0 oo A MC 294749
CCMC 50 763 797 oog oy A MC 294750
CCMC 51 763 799 NI . A MC 294751
o g . &3 »’!,}’if?ql’:ﬁ g
ENTERED IN COMPUTES

$/7/9 /{ Pages VERIFIED E}/



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _PAGE BOOK _ PAGE SERIAL NO.
CCMC 52 763 801 A MC 294752
CCMC 53 763 803 A MC 294753
CCMC 54 763 805 A MC 294754
CCMC 55 763 807 A MC 294755
CCMC 56 763 809 . A MC 294756
CCMC 57 763 811 A MC 294757
CCMC 58 763 813 A MC 294758
CCMC 59 763 815 A MC 294759
CCMC 60 763 817 A MC 294760
CCMC 61 763 819 A MC 294761
CCMC 62 763 821 A MC 294762
CCMC 63 763 823 A MC 294763
CCMC 64 763 825 A MC 294764
CCMC 65 763 827 A MC 294765
CCMC 66 763 829 A MC 294766
CCMC 67 763 831 A MC 294767
CCMC 68 763 833 A MC 294768
CCMC 69 763 835 A MC 294769
CCMC 70 763 837 A MC 294770
ccMmC 71 763 839 A MC 294771
ccMC 72 763 841 A MC 294772
CCMC 73 763 843 A MC 294773
CCMC 74 763 845 ‘ A MC 294774
CCMC 75 763 847 A MC 294775
CCMC 76 763 849 A MC 294776
ccMC 77 763 851 A MC 294777
CCMC 78 763 853 ‘ A MC 294778
CCMC 79 763 855 A MC 294779
CCMC 80 763 857 A MC 294780
CCMC 81 763 859 A MC 294781
CCMC 82 763 861 A MC 294782
CCMC 83 763 863 A MC 294783
CCMC 84 763 865 A MC 294784
CCMC 85 763 867 A MC 294785
CCMC 86 763 869 A MC 294786
CCMC 87 763 871 A MC 294787
CCMC 88 763 873 A MC 294788
CCMC 89 763 875 A MC 294789
CCMC 90 &, 763 877 A MC 294790
CCMC 91 . 1. 2ifday 763 879 886 66 A MC 294791
CCMC 92 763 881 886 69 A MC 294792
CCMC 93 763 883 886 72 A MC 294793
CcCcMC 4}5, 11y 763 885 886 75 A MC 294794
CCMC 95 763 887 A MC 294795
CCMC 96,.. . 763 889 A MC 294796
CCMC 97 " 0x it 7eeey 763 891 Vv A MC 204797
ENTERED IN6OMPUTE R ERIFIED

5/ 7/75/ /{ Page 10 U “y



NAME OF CLAIM

ccMC g8
CCMC 99
cCcMC 100
CCMC101
CcCMC 102
CCMC 103
CCMC 104
CCMC 105
CCMC 106
CCMC 107
CCMC 108
CCMC 109
CCMC 111
CCMC112
CCMC113
CCMC 114
CCMC 115
CCMC 116

CCMC117

CCMC118
CCMC119
CCMC 120
CCMC 121
CCMC 122
cCMC 123
CCMC124
CCMC125
CCMC126
CCMC 127
CCMC 128
CCMC 129
CCMC 130
CCMC 131
CCMC 132
CCMC 133
CCMC 134
CCMC 135
CCMC 136
CCMC 137
CCMC 138
CCMC 139
CCMC 140

Remrme

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

-

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
763 893
763 895
763 897
763 899
763 901
763 903
763 905
763 907
763 909
763 911
763 913
763 915
763 917
763 919
763 921
763 923
763 925
763 927
763 929
763 931
763 933
763 935
763 937
763 939
763 941
763 943
763 945
763 947
763 949
763 951
886 99
886 102
886 105
886 108
886 111
886 114
886 117
886 120
886 123
886 126
886 129
886 132

ENTERED IN COMPUT™

s (7/7 § 7

Page 11

AMENDED

RECORDATION
BOOK __PAGE

886
886
886
886
886

886

886

78
81
84
87
90

93

96

BLM

SERTAL NO.

AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
A MC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

A MC-.294827 ...

AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC
AMC

294798
294799
294800
294801
294802
294803
294804
294805
294806
294807
294808
294809
294810
294811
294812
294813
294814
294815
294816
294817
294818
294819
294820
294821
294822
294823
294824
294825
294826

325261
325262
325263
325264
325265
325266
325267
325268
325269
325270
325271
325272



| Form wbo—ar+
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UNIT

ED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE

N0.23839188 o

E TIZ/AZ B/35/98
(Sublect oL AIM MAINTENACE FEE 1993 - 500 2 1S 13 5@, YD, 9D
i Applicant: »
: CYPRUS aMAX €0
3100 E MINERAL CIR
: BON 3299 CH @193884%9
: ENGLEWGOD CO  a89155-329% Remitter: 3505 6,43 - 5000
1Asﬂgnon
'LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA  [Ngw  [JUPDATE  [JPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. | TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMZ 4230323, ET AL
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC{ S/C| DisTRICT | NEXTBILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE | ST. | CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
: AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE [BILLCYC.] s/,c | DISTRICT | NEXTBILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
i
: APPLY REMITTANCE
" ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Remarks:
! FILING FEE
[ RENTAL
' UNEARNED
© REFUND
. TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
] Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
L] Kas? Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
r_—] Auto Escalates” Operating Rights? NUMBER
[ Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION

Bond Filed? CODE

.CASE FOLDER COFY




Ao

294 o

Ugons
N

Cyprus Amax Minerals Company
9100 East Mineral Circle

wz GCYPRUS AMAX Post Office Box 3299
U MINERALS COMPANY gz’%l)egzg_ds,o?)glorado 80155-3299

Certified Mail

August 1, 1997

. o ?z? o

U.S. Department of the Interior = R -
Bureau of Land Management i =T
3707 North 7th Street M= _ =5 m
Siete Square Building "0 o S =0m
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 _:_gﬁgf i oS

Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims & zf L

w

~—

Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 43 CFR § 3833.1-5, as amended, Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation desires to
retain/maintain the 500 unpatented lode mining claims and mill sites which are listed on the
attached Exhibit “A”. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of $50,000.00 ($100.00 per
claim) to cover the required maintenance fees necessary to retain/maintain the claims through

the period ending 12:00 noon on September 1, 1998.

Please acknowledge receipt by dating and signing where indicated below and return one (1) copy
of this letter, together with a date and time stamped copy of Exhibit “A”, to the attention of the
Land Management Department at the above letterhead address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 643-5140. Thank you for your
assistance. -

Yours truly,

Lynn Taets |
Land Administrator
|

|

/Imt

Enclosures

RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDG THIS/ éDAYOFAUGUST,1997

BY: Lzl /7 0

TITLE:; vﬂ/&’ﬁ/ '&/{é/u

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
EEeg/q /77

.m&ﬂ/ j
' ,




EXHIBIT “A”

i day of August,/9‘?7 , covering the
de a part of that certain letter dated'thc ! . : ' . ]
gl:tl?)zt}iendgtgezzgl?;z unpgtented mining claims located in the Counties of Gila and Pinal, State of Arizona, to
wit;

ENDED
REoclggﬁ%ON R]:‘,&gi[)RDATION BLM
SERIAL NO.
BOOK PAGE BOOK PAGE
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK PAGE
| AMC 48023
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 1 290 396 AMC 45023
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 2 290 397 AMC 45021
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 3 290 398 AMC 4505
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 4 290 399 - AMC 4s02e
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 5 290 400 AMC 45027
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 6 290 401 AMC 45028
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 7 290 402 AMC 4502
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 8 290 403 AMC 45036
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 9 290 404 AMC 43031
TAILING MILL SITENO. 10 290 405 AMC 4503
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 11 290 406 AMC 4303
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 12 290 407 AMC 45034
TAILING MILL SITENO. 13 290 408 AMC 45035
TAILING MILL SITENO. 14 290 409 AMC 45036
TAILING MILL SITENO. 15~ 290 410 AMC 43037
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 16 290 411 AMC dsoss
TAILING MILL SITENO. 17 290 412 AMC 45039
TAILING MILL SITENO. 18~ 290 413 AMC 4504c
TAILING MILL SITENO. 19 290 414 AMC 43041
TAILING MILL SITENO. 20 290 415 | AMC 45042
TAILING MILL SITENO. 21 290 416 AMC 4503
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 22 290 417 AMC 4504
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 23 290 418 AMC 4301
TAILING MILL SITENO. 24 290 419 | AMC 4304
TAILING MILL SITENO. 25 290 420 AMC 45047
TAILING MILL SITENO. 26 290 421 AMC 4s0ds
TAILING MILL SITENO. 27 290 422 AMC 45049
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 28 290 23 AMC 45056
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 29 290 424 AMC 45051
TAILINGMILL SITENO.30 290 425 AMC 4505
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 31 290 426 AMc 45053
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 32 290 27 Yoz Yiv30mg AMC 43054
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 33 290 428 301440 34y o AMC 43056
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 34 290 429 YROZIuy AMC 45056
TAILINGMILL SITENO. 35 290 430 AMC 45057
TAILING MILL SITENO. 36 290 4316, Wy 91 0 h ny ,
HINI0VHYHE vy
nv3yn
G3A1393y



NAME OF

CLAIM

TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING

XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

' XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

1

HWO®OoNvewN

MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL

SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

37
38
39
40
41
42

EXHIBIT

Ly- U

ORIGINAL

RECORDAT

ION

BOOK _ PAGE

290
290
290
290

290

336
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314

432
433
434
435
436
871
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969

970 --

971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993

CONTINUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOR _PAGE

YHOZINY X1u30
301440 31327
VHOZiy

164 WY STy ony

LHIRIOVNYY any-
4 40 Nv3¥ng !
G3A1303y

PAGE 2

BLM

SERIAL NO.

A - 2 R O O i i Y

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48059
48060
48061
48062
48063
48064
48065
48066
48067
48068
48069
48070
48071
48072
48073
48074
48075
48076
48077
48078
48079
48080
48081
48082
48083
48084
48085
48086
48087
48088
48089
48090
48091
48092
48093
48094
48095
48096
48097
48098
48099
48100
48101
48102
48103



NAME OF CLAIM

XMAS 42
XMAS 43
XMAS 44
XMAS 45
TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3
SQUAW PEAK NO. 2
MISSCAL

RIM

RIM NO. 2

LAST CHANCE

J.cC.

S.P.

SEEDER

SEEDER NO. 2

WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
HAPPY HOOLIGAN
FAIR VIEW

SHAMROCK

CATHRINE -

FRACTION

BLUFF

PACKARD NO. 1
PACKARD NO. 2

WEDGE

WALLACE

CHRISTMAS NO. 1
CHRISTMAS NO. 3
CHRISTMAS NO. 4
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE
TONTO
FLAMINGO
HOT SHOT
BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.

N HOOWM & WN R

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
314 994
314 995
314 996
314 997

" 63 435
63 436
63 437

8 440
8 439
8 438
8 439

14 82

14 B4

14 83

8 35
8 439
8 32
8 31
13 628
8 467
14 393
14 392
8 42

16 515

240 231
8 47
8 231

40 575

40 577

40 578

43 391

43 392

43 459

43 460

43 461

43 462

16 559

44 117

44 118

44 119
240 232

44 240

44
239

49

AMENDED

RECORDATION

BOOK  PAGE

14 354

14 353

14 352

41 219

41 220

48 328

41 219

322 514

41 211

250 474

41 . 209

41 215

41 212

41 216

41 213

41 215

41 218

41 205

YNOZIYY 2

0714y /deOHd207
30!;30 31918

NO
Zﬁﬁ 208

iéis. WSt py ong
54

J.NBH.%SVNVH xRy
30 Nv3yng
Q3A1303Y

PAGE 3

-‘ \\x\;*



NAME OF CLAIM

O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
BALLARD
HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE
LIME
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS 9
CHRISTMAS 10

(oo JLN B« I ¥, ]

CHRISTMAS 11

CHRISTMAS 12
CHRISTMAS 13
CHRISTMAS 14
CHRISTMAS 15
CHRISTMAS 16
CHRISTMAS 17
CHRISTMAS 18
CHRISTMAS 19
CHRISTMAS 20
CHRISTMAS 22
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION

(=2 N B - N ]

1

4

5

45
47
48
49
50
51
56
57
58
59
60
61

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK ' PAGE

49 548

49 548

49 549
240 233

43 469

43 468

43 465

43 495

43 494

42 243

29 198

29 199

29 200

29 201

29 202

29 203

29 204

29 205

29 206

29 207

29 208

29 209

29 210

29 211

29 212

29 213
215 164
215 165
215 166
215 167

25 438

24 187

24 188

59 122
182 578
182 579
182 580
182 581
182 582
217 279
217 280
230 75
230 76
259 345
259 346

AMENDED

RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE
41 205
41 214
41 216
41 214
41 212
181 - 120
238 256

VHOZIMY ‘XINIOHd
401440 31V1S

VHOZIMY

16, Wy ST ol h) any

LHIHIOYNYH GNY'I
40 nYIUNg

03Ai1303y

PAGE

“¢

i

( me&



NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

93
94
95
96
97
98
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

EXHIBIT "“A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE

259 | 347
259 348
259 349
259 350
- 259 351
259 352
259 353
259 354
259 355
259 356
259 357
259 358
259 359
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369
259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382
259 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657

(SR

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

VHOZIYY ‘XIH3I0Hd

301440 31v1S
VHOZIYY

L6, HY ST O h) ooy

LNIKIOVNYN OGNV

40.nvY34ng
@3A1303y

PAGE 5




PAGE 6

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION . RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK __ PAGE BOOR __ PAGE SERIAL _ NO.
INSPIRATION 111 : 315 658 A MC 48261
INSPIRATION 112 315 659 A MC 48262
INSPIRATION 113 316 132 A MC 48263
INSPIRATION 56A 292 522 A MC 48264
WALLDUCE 181 126 A MC 48265
FRACTION NO. 1 192 146 192 285 A MC 48266
P.E.F. 475 189 A MC 48267
R.T.F. 475 188 v A MC 48268
R.E.F. 475 190 A MC 48269
P.S.F. 475 192 A MC 48270
RIVER . 475 191 A MC 48271
RIVER 1 467 544 A MC 48272
RIVER 2 467 545 A MC 48273
RIVER 3 467 546 A MC 48274
RIVER 4 467 547 A MC 48275
PINAL 1 429 513 475 194 A MC 48276
PINAL 2 429 514 475 193 A MC 48277
PINAL 3 467 548 A MC 48278
PINAL 4 467 549 A MC 48279
PINAL 5 467 550 A MC 48280
PINAL 6 467 551 A MC 48281
PINAL 7 467 552 A MC 48282
PINAL 8 467 553 A MC 48283
PINAL 9 467 554 A MC 48284
PINAL 10 467 555 A MC 48285
PINAL 11 467 556 A MC 48286
PINAL 12 623 538 A MC 48287
PINAL 13 623 539 A MC 48288
PINAL 14 623 540 A MC 48289
PINAL 15 623 541 A MC 48290
PINAL 16 623 542 A MC 48291
PINAL 17 623 543 A MC 48292
PINAL 18 623 544 A MC 48293
PINAL 19 623 545 A MC 48294
PINAL 20 623 546 A MC 48295
PINAL 21 623 547 A MC 48296
PINAL 22 623 548 A MC 48297
PINAL 23 623 549 A MC 48298
PINAL 24 623 550 . A MC 48299
PINAL 25 623 551 Waoozilﬂajo ﬁﬁg”d A MC 48300
PINAL 26 623 552 VHOZI4Y A MC 48301
PINAL 27 623 553 A MC 48302
PINAL 28 623 554 A MC 48303
PINAL 29 623 555 LB' Hv SI 0’ hl snv A MC 48304
PINAL 30 623 556 A MC 48305
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EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE
PINAL 31 623 557
PINAL 32 623 558
PINAL 33 623 559
PINAL 34 623 560
PINAL 35 657 191
PINAL 36 657 192
PINAL 37 657 193
PINAL 38 657 194
PINAL 39 657 195
PINAL 40 657 196
PINAL 41 657 197
PINAL 42 657 198
PINAL 43 657 199
PINAL 44 657 200
PINAL 45 657 201
PINAL 46 657 202
PINAL 47 657 203
G.P. 623 561
G.P. 2 623 562
G.P. 3 623 563
G.P. 4 623 564
G.P. 5 623 537
H.A. 48 180
LITTLE EMMA 48 180
PEDRO 48 181
PLUG 48 181
TICKET CHOPPER 48 181
UNCLE DAN 48 182
ATLAS 48 193
ATLAS NO. 1 48 193
ATLAS NO. 2 48 193
BLAINE 48 194
CALUMET 48 194
COBRE HIERRO 48 194
CUPRITE 48 195
EMERALD 48 195
GOV. CURTIN 48 195
LORRAINE 48 196
LOGAN 48 196
O'CARROL *48 196
OLD HAYSEED 48 197
OXIDE 48 197
MARYLAND 48 197
MISSOURI 48 198
RIDGE 48 198

i

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

VROZIYY 'XINIOHd
301440 31¥1S
VN0 ZIyY

L6, HY ST Ol ) ony

JINIHIOVNYH QHY|
40 nv3yung
03A1303Y

MC 48317
MC 48318
MC 48319
MC 48320
MC 48321
MC 48322
MC 48323
MC 48324
MC 48325
MC 48326
MC 48327
MC 48328
MC 48329
MC 48330
MC 48331
MC 48332
MC 48333
MC 48334
MC 48335
MC 48336
MC 48337
MC 48338
MC 48339
MC 48340
MC 48341
MC 48342
MC 48343
MC 48344
MC 48345
MC 48346
MC 48347
MC 48348
MC 48349
MC 48350

PAGE 7
BLM
SERIAL __ NO.
MC 48306
MC 48307
MC 48308
MC 48309
MC 48310
MC 48311
MC 48312
MC 48313
MC 48314
MC 48315
MC 48316 ‘
|
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PAGE 8

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE BOOK __PAGE SERIAL  NO.
RINGTAIL SNORTER 48 198 A MC 48351
WAHOLOTE 48 199 A MC 48352
WHISTLER 48 199 A MC 48353
DISPATCHER 48 209 A MC 48354
COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
RIGHT ANGLE 48 28 A MC 48356
BLUE BIRD 48 22 42 138 A MC 48357
LOUIS 49 23 A MC 48358
FRONTIER 49 23 A MC 48359
ANGLES WHISPER 49 22 A MC 48360
SPION ROP 49 22 A MC 48361
IRON 49 22 A MC 48362
TORNADO 49 15 A MC 48363
BISCUIT 49 15 A MC 48364
SLEEPING BEAUTY 49 15 A MC 48365
WILD WEST 49 14 A MC 48366
MID WEST 49 14 A MC 48367
WAY UP 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368
STEMWINDER 48 29 42 143 A MC 48369
QUARTZITE 48 27 42 142 A MC 48370
PIRATE - 48 27 386 770 A MC 48371
JUNCTION 48 24 -~ - 42 140 A MC 48372
GRAND VIEW 48 24 42 139 A MC 48373
COLORADO 49 23 A MC 48374
NATIONAL 49 24 A MC 48375
BANK 49 24 A MC 48376
PALO CHRISTIE 49 24 A MC 48377
CEDRO 49 25 A MC 48378
ALASKA 49 25 A MC 48379
LU LU 49 25 A MC 48380
FRATION 49 26 A MC 48381
POLECAT 49 26 A MC 48382
PALMETTO 49 26 A MC 48383
OUT-LOOK 49 28 A MC 48384
CRACKER 49 29 A MC 48385
QUAIL B 49 29 A MC 48386
SAMPLE 49 29 A MC 48387
CORAL 49 30 A MC 48388
VERITAS 49 30 \ o A MC 48389
wanune R R e
FRONTSIDE 49 31 VNOZI4Y A MC 48391
RATTLER 119 333 A MC 48392
RATTLER EXTENSION 1 273 708 A MC 48393
RATTLER EXTENSION 2 273 709 16, HY o1 0l hl ny A MC 48394
RATTLER EXTENSION 3 273 710 A MC 48395
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PAGE 9
EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED

: RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE BOOR __ PAGE SERIAL  NO.
RATTLER EXTENSION 4 273 711 A MC 48396
RATTLER EXTENSION 5 273 712 A MC 48397
RATTLER EXTENSION 6 273 713 A MC 48398
RATTLER EXTENSION 7 273 714 A MC 48399
FRACTION NO. 2 244 24 A MC _48400
oC - AC 98 763 140 A MC 294310
oC - AC 99 763 142 : A MC 294311
OC - AC 100 763 144 A MC 294312
oc - AC 101 763 146 A MC 294313
oC - AC 102 763 148 A MC 294314
oC - AC 103 763 150 A MC 294315
ceMe 1 763 701 A MC 294702
ccMe 2 763 703 A MC 294703
ccMe 3 763 705 A MC 294704
ccMe 4 763 707 A MC 294705
ccMe 5 763 709 A MC 294706
ccMC 6 763 711 A MC 294707
ccMe 7 763 713 A MC 294708
ccMe 8 763 715 A MC 294709
ceMe 9 763 717 A MC 294710
ceMe 10 - 763 719 A MC 294711
ceMe 11 763 721 A MC 294712
ceMC 12 763 723 A MC 294713
ccMe 13 763 725, A MC 294714
ccMC 14 763 727 A MC 294715
ccMe 15 763 729 A MC 294716
CCMC 16 763 731 A MC 294717
ceMe 17 763 733 A MC 294718
ccMC 18 763 735 A MC 294719
CCMC 19 763 737 A MC 294720
ccMC 20 763 739 A MC 294721
ceMe 21 763 741 A MC 294722
ceMe 22 763 743 A MC 294723
ccMe 23 763 745 A MC 294724
ccMC 24 763 747 A MC 294725
ccMe 25 763 749 A MC 294726
ccMC 26 763 751 A MC 294727
ceMe 27 763 753 A MC 294728
ccMC 28 763 755 : o A MC 294729
ccMC 29 763 757 V%&ﬁgﬁhkgﬁiing A MC 294730
cCMC 30 763 759 VNOZINY A MC 294731
ceMe 31 763 761 A MC 294732
ccMC 32 763 763 A MC 294733
ccMC 33 763 765 164 WY 9T 01 h) any A MC 294734
ccMe 34 763 767 A MC 294735
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NAME

OF CLAIM

CCMC
CcCcMC
ccMC
CccMC
CcCcMC
ccmMe
cemMe
CcCcMC
ccMc
ccMC
ccmMe
CCMC
cCcMC
ccmMe
ceMe
CccMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMe
CCMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccmMc
ccMC
ccmMe
ccMc
cCcMC
CCMC
CCcMC
ccMe
ccMe
CcCcMC
cCMC
ccMC
cCcMe
ccMe
ccMC

35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56 -
57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

EXHIBIT "a“
ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE
763 769
763 771
763 773
763 775
763 777
763 779
763 781
763 783
763 785
763 787
763 789
763 791
763 793
763 795
763 797
763 799
763 801
763 803
763 805
763 807
763 809
763 811
763 813
763 815
763 817
763 819
763 821
763 823
763 825
763 827
763 829
763 831
763 833
763 835
763 837
763 839
763 841
763 843
763 845
763 847
763 849
763 851
763 853
763 855
763 857

CONTINUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOORK PAGE

VNOZIYY ‘XIHIOHd
301440 31¥1s
YNOZIYy

L6, HY ST 0] hy oo
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PAGE 1§

BLM

SERIAL NO.

A MC 294736

A
A
A
A
.
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294737
294738
294739
294740
294741
294742
294743
294744
294745
294746
294747
294748
2394749
294750
294751
294752
294753
294754
294755
294756
294757
294758
294759
294760,
294761
294762
294763
294764
294765
294766
294767
294768
294769
294770
294771
294772
294773
294774
294775
294776
294777
294778
294779
294780




EXHIBIT “A"
ORIGINAL

RECORDATION

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK __ PAGE
cemMe 81 763 859
cemMe 82 763 861
cemMe 83 763 863
cemMe 84 763 865
cemMe 85 " 763 867
ceMe 86 763 869
ccMC 87 763 871
ceMe 88 763 873
cemMe 89 763 875
cemMe 90 763 877
ceMe 91 763 879
cemMe 92 763 881
ceMe 93 763 883
ceMe 94 763 885
ceMe 95 763 887
ceMe 96 763 889
cemMe 97 763 891
ceMe 98 763 893
cemMe 99 763 895
ceMe 100 763 897
ceMC 101 . 763 899
ceMe 102 763 901
ceMe 103 763 903
ceMe 104 763 905
ceMe 105 763 907
ceMe 106 763 909
ccMc 107 763 911
ceMc 108 763 913
ceMe 109 763 915
cemMe 111 763 917
cemMe 112 763 919
ceMe 113 763 921
cemMe 114 763 923
ceMe 115 763 925
ceMe 116 763 927
ceMe 117 763 929
coMe 118 763 931
ceMe 119 763 933
ceMc 120 763 935
ccMC 121 VHOIZIH;V ‘XIKIOHd 763 937
ceMe 122 30??3&?&;19 763 939
ceMe 123 763 941
ceMe 124 763 943
ceuc 125 LB, B 9T 0] hj 90y 763 945
ceMe 126 763 947

LNIHIOVHY N ARV
30 NY3¥NnY
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CONTINUED
AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK __PAGE
886 66
886 69
886 72
886 75
886 78
886 81
886 84
886 87
886 90
886 93
886 96

PAGE 11

- BLM
SERIAL NO.

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
a
A
a
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294781
294782
294783
294784
294785
294786
294787
294788
294789
294790
294791
294792
294793
294794
294795
294796
294797
294798
294799
294800
294801
294802
294803
294804
294805
294806
294807
294808
294809
294810
294811
294812
294813
294814
294815
294816
294817
294818
294819
294820
294821
294822
294823
294824
294825



PAGE 12

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED

RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM .
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE BOOK  PAGE SERIAL  NO.
CCMC 127 © 763 949 A MC 294826
CCMC 128 763 951 A MC 294827
CCMC 129 886 99 A MC 325261
CCMC 130 886 102 A MC 325262
CCMC 131 886 105 A MC 325263
CCMC 132 886 108 A MC 325264
CCMC 133 886 111 A MC 325266
CCMC 134 886 114 A MC 325266
CCMC 135 886 117 A MC 325267
CCMC 136 886 120 A MC 325268
CCMC 137 886 123 A MC 325269
CCMC 138 886 126 A MC 325270
CCMC 139 886 129 A MC 325271
CCMC 140 886 132 A MC 325272

0ZIuY “XIH3OHd
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Cyprus Amax Minerals Company
9100 East Mineral Circle

we GYPRUS AMAX Post Office Box 3299
W Englewood, Colorado 80155-3299

Certified Mail

August 12, 1996

=g
U.S. Department of the Interior . >
Bureau of Land Management = émm
3707 North 7th Street =5m
Siete Square Building O elim
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 g9 B=3

= .o
Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims :; g:?

(@)

Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 43 CFR § 3833.1-5, as amended, Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation desires to
retain/maintain the 500 unpatented lode mining claims which are listed on the attached Exhibit “A”.
Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of $50,000.00 ($100.00 per claim) to cover the required
maintenance fees necessary to retam/malntam the claims through the period ending 12:00 noon
on September 1, 1997.

Please acknowledge receipt by dating and signing where indicated below and return one (1) copy
of this letter, together with a date and time stamped copy of Exhibit “A”, to the attention of the Land
Management Department at the above letterhead address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 643-5140. Thank you for your
assistance.

Yours truly,

Kim Aaron
Land Adminjstrator

/kaa

Enclosures

RECEIVED AND AYKNOWLE GED THIS /I7ZDAY OF AUGUST, 1996

BY: ,4//{
TITLE: (// ( (’ /f ./

ENTERED IN COMPUTER ‘
F-5-U% rwad
Ay 28 jo0s ?/(QS

sy W ldIdY



EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain letter dated the the _E%dknday of
August, 1996, covering the following described unpatented mining claims located
in the Counties of Gila and Pinal, State of Arizona, to-wit:

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _ PAGE BOOK __ PAGE SERIAL __ NO.
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 1 290 396 A MC 48023
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 2 . 290 397 A MC 48024 \
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 3 290 398 A MC 48025
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 4 290 399 A MC 48026
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 5 290 400 A MC 48027
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 6 290 401 A MC 48028
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 7 290 402 A MC 48029
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 8 290 403 A MC 48030
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 9 290 404 A MC 48031
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 10 290 405 A MC 48032
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 11 290 406 A MC 48033
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 12 290 407 A MC 48034
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 13 290 408 A MC 48035
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 14 290 409 A MC 48036
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 15 290 410 ' A MC 48037
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 16 290 411 A MC 48038
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 17 290 412 A MC 48039
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 18 290 413 A MC 48040
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 19 290 414 A MC 48041
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 20 290 415 A MC 48042
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 21 290 416 A MC 48043
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 22 290 417 A MC 48044
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 23 290 418 A MC 48045
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 24 290 419 A MC 48046
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 25 290 420 A MC 48047
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 26 290 421 A MC 48048
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 27 290 422 A MC 48049
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 28 290 423 A MC 48050
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 290 290 424 A MC 48051
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 30 290 425 A MC 48052
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 31 290 426 A MC 48053
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 32 290 427 A MC 48054
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 33 290 428 A MC 48055
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 34 290 429 A MC 48056
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 35 290 430 A MC 48057
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 36 290 431 VN§§§§i{§$$%%?d A MC 48058
ez
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NAME

OF

CLAIM

TAILING

TAILING

TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING

XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

1

H W 0O~ U WwWN

MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL

SITE NO.
SITE NO.
SITE NO.
SITE NO.
SITE NO.
SITE NO.

37
38
39
40
41
42

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956
314 957
314 958
314 959
314 260
314 961
314 962
314 963
314 964
314 965
314 966
314 967
314 968
314 969
314 970
314 971
314 972
314 973
314 974
314 975
314 976
314 977
314 978
314 979
314 980
314 981
314 982
314 983
314 984
314 985
314 986
314 987
314 988
314 989
314 990
314 991
314 992
314 993

AMENDED

RECORDATION
PAGE

BOOK

YHOZIEY “XIH30Hd

IONA0 ZIVLS
VHOZIYY

96: WY 8T 6 bl 3y

LHAKISYHVH Gl
40 NY3UNG
G2A1203Y

‘V

a

SERIAL

PAGE 2

BLM

No L]

LR R R N R TR T R I I I Y Y Y VI O I VR VR R YR

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48059
48060
48061
48062
48063
48064
48065
48066
48067
48068
48069
48070
48071
48072
48073
48074
48075
48076
48077
48078
48079
48080
48081
48082
48083
48084 .
48085
48086
48087
48088
48089
48090
48091
48092
48093
48094
48095
48096
48097
48098
48099
48100

48101
48102
48103




PAGE 3

nan
LAND MARAGEMENT EXHIBIT A CONTINUED
ORIGINAL AMENDED
fug 14 9 18 Ml *95 RrecorpATION RECORDATION BLM

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK _ PAGE BOOR __PAGE SERTAL _ NO.
XMAS 42 STﬁﬁéﬁiﬁﬁcg 314 994 A MC 48104
XMAS 43 PROENI, ARIZONA 314 995 A MC 48105
XMAS 44 314 996 A MC 48106
XMAS 45 314 997 A MC 48107
TITANIUM 1 | 63 435 A MC 48130
TITANIUM 2 . 63 436 A MC 48131
TITANIUM 3 63 437 A MC 48132
SQUAW PEAK NO. 2 8 440 A MC 48133
MISSCAL 8 439 14 354 A MC 48134
RIM 8 438 A MC 48135
RIM NO. 2 8 439 A MC 48136
LAST CHANCE 14 82 A MC 48137
Jg.c. 14 84 A MC 48138
S.P. 14 83 A MC 48139
SEEDER 8 35 A MC 48140
SEEDER NO. 2 8 439 A MC 48141
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE 8 32 A MC 48142
HAPPY HOOLIGAN 8 31 14 353 A MC 48143
FAIR VIEW 13 628 14 352 A MC 48144
SHAMROCK 8 467 A MC 48145
CATHRINE 14 393 A MC 48146
FRACTION 14 392 , A MC 48147
BLUFF 8 42 41 219 A MC 48148
PACKARD NO. 1 16 515 a1 220 A MC 48149
PACKARD NO. 2 240 231 A MC 48150
WEDGE 8 47 48 328 A MC 48151
WALLACE 8 231 41 219 A MC 48152
CHRISTMAS NO. 1 40 575 322 514 A MC 48153'tz
CHRISTMAS NO. 3 40 577 a1 211 A MC 48154
CHRISTMAS NO. 4 40 578 250 474 A MC 48155
BYRD 43 391 41 209 A MC 48156
LINDBERGH 43 392 81 215 A MC 48157
FINESSE 43 459 41 212 A MC 48158
TONTO 43 460 41 216 A MC 48159
FLAMINGO 43 461 41 213 A MC 48160
HOT SHOT 43 462 41 215 A MC 48161
BLACK HAWK 16 559 a1 218 A MC 48162
BEVERLY NO. 1 44 117 41 205 A MC 48163
BEVERLY NO. 2 44 118 41 206 A MC 48164
BEVERLY NO. 3 44 119 41 207 A MC 48165
BEVERLY NO. 4 240 232 A MC 48166
BEVERLY NO. 5 44 240 a1 208 A MC 48167
BEVERLY NO. 6 44 241 48 328 A MC 48168
O'BRIEN NO. 1 239 189 A MC 481694)
O'BRIEN NO. 2 49 547 A MC 48170



NAME OF CLAIM

O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
BALLARD
HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE
LIME :
CHRISTMAS S
CHRISTMAS 6
CHRISTMAS 7
CHRISTMAS 8
CHRISTMAS 9
CHRISTMAS 1
CHRISTMAS 11
CHRISTMAS 12
CHRISTMAS 13
CHRISTMAS 14
CHRISTMAS 15
CHRISTMAS 16
CHRISTMAS 17
CHRISTMAS 18
CHRISTMAS 19
CHRISTMAS 20
CHRISTMAS 22
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION

AU W

1

4

5

45
47
48
49
50
51
56
57
58
59
60
61

RECEIVED
BUREAU OF
LARD MANAGEMENT

g 149 15 J}f dggoronrron

BOOK

ARIZONA
STATE GFrlnE 49
PHOERIY, 4RiZOHA4Y
49
240
43
43
43
43
43
42
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
215
215
215
215
25
24
24
59
182
182
182
182
182
217
217
230
230
259
259

PAGE

548
548
549
233
469
468
465
495
494
243
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
164
165
166
167
438
187
188
122
578
579
580
581
582
279

280

75
76
345
346

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOORK  PAGE

41 205
41 214
41 = 216
41 214
41 212
181 120
238 256

SERIAL

PAGE

BLM

4

No.

L R S A R AR R R NN R R T R TR T T T T Y T

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48171
48172
48173
48174
48175
48176
48177
48178
48179
48180
48181
48182
48183
48184
48185
48186
48187
48188
48189
48190
48191
48192
48193
48194
48195
48196
48197
48198
48199
48200
48201
48202
48203
48204
48205

48206

48207
48208
48209
48210
48211
48212
48213
48214
48215

/



NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

259 347
259 348
259 349
259 350
259 351
. 259 352
259 353
259 354
259 355
259 356
259 357
259 358
259 359
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369
259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382
259 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE

VROZivy “X1430Hd
201440 21Y1S

VNOZIYY
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40 N¥34¥ng
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PAGE 5

BLM

No.

LR A R R R R R R I TR Y R T T TR VI I VR VR VI VR VR

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48216
48217
48218
48219
48220
48221
48222
48223
48224
48225
48226
48227
48228
48229
48230
48231
48232
48233
48234
48235
48236
48237
48238
48239
48240
48241
48242
48243
48244
48245
48246
48247
48248
48249
48250
48251
48252
48253
48254
48255
48256
48257
48258
48259
48260




NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION 111
INSPIRATION 112
INSPIRATION 113
INSPIRATION 56A
WALLDUCE
FRACTION NO. 1
P.E.F.
R.T.F.
R.E.F.
P.S.F.
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL

WO~ WUL & WNHB WD

WNNNNNNNNNNRRERERRRRNR R -
C VOO P WNEFOWVWONNOOWM &WNHDO

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
315 658
315 659
316 132
292 522
181 126

. 192 146
475 189
475 188
475 190
475 192
475 191
467 544
467 545

467 546
467 547
429 513
429 514
467 548
467 549
467 550
467 551
467 552
467 553
467 554
467 555
467 556
623 538
623 539
623 540
623 541
623 542
623 543
623 544
623 545
623 546
623 547
623 548
623 549
623 550
623 551
623 552
623 553
623 554
623 555
623 556

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE
192 285
475 194
475 193

VHOZILY “{IH30Hd
301340 31¥LS

YHOTIY

. Hyere b

LHIHIOYHVH G
40 N¥34daa
Q3aA203Y
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SERIAL

PAGE

BLM

6

NO.

PP IDDYNEDDDDDD DD DD DD

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

MC-

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48261
48262
48263
48264
48265
48266
48267
48268
48269
48270
48271
48272
48273
48274
48275
48276
48277
48278
48279
48280
48281
48282
48283
48284
48285
48286
48287
48288
48289
48290
48291
48292
48293
48294
48295
48296
48297
48298
48299
48300
483017
48302
48303
48304
48305

)

/



NAME OF CLAIM

PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

H.A.

U W N

LITTLE EMMA

PEDRO
PLUG

TICKET CHOPPER
UNCLE DAN

ATLAS

ATLAS NO.
ATLAS NO.

BLAINE
CALUME

COBRE HIERRO

CUPRIT
EMERAL

GOV. CURTIN
LORRAINE

LOGAN
O'CARR

OLD HAYSEED

OXIDE

MARYLAND

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40 -

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

T

E
D

OL

MISSOURI

RIDGE

-

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOR _ PAGE
623 557
623 558
623 559
623 560
657 191

. 657 192

657 193
657 194
657 195
657 196
657 197
657 198
657 199
657 200
657 201
657 202
657 203
623 561
623 562
623 563
623 564
623 537

48 180

48 180

48 181

48 181

48 181

48 182

48 193

48 193

48 193

48 194

48 194

48 194

48 195

48 195

48 195

48 196

48 196
*48 196

48 197

48 197

48 197

48 198

48 198

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

VHOZIGY “XIUZ0Rd
401440 2IYLS
YHOZRY

96, Ky 8T 6 i 0

LHIHAOVIYH GV
40 N¥3ung
0ZAIZ03Y

SERIAL

PAGE 7

BLM

No L

LI R R R R R R R R TR T R TR T Y

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48306
48307
48308
48309
48310
48311
48312
48313
48314
48315
48316
48317
48318
48319
48320
48321
48322
48323
48324
48325
48326
48327
48328
48329
48330
48331
48332
48333
48334
48335
48336
48337
48338
48339
48340
48341
48342
48343
48344
48345
48346
48347
48348
48349
48350




NAME OF CLAIM

RINGTAIL SNORTER
WAHOLOTE
WHISTLER
DISPATCHER
COBRE RICO
RIGHT ANGLE
BLUE BIRD

LOUIS

FRONTIER

ANGLES WHISPER
SPION KOP

IRON

TORNADO

BISCUIT
SLEEPING BEAUTY
WILD WEST

MID WEST

WAY UP
STEMWINDER
QUARTZITE
PIRATE

JUNCTION

GRAND VIEW
COLORADO
NATIONAL

BANK

PALO CHRISTIE
CEDRO

ALASKA

LU LU

FRATION

POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER

QUAIL

SAMPLE

CORAL

VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
RATTLER

RATTLER EXTENSION 1
RATTLER EXTENSION 2
RATTLER EXTENSION 3

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

48 198

48 199

48 199

48 209

48 23

48 28

48 22

49 23

49 23

49 22

49 22

49 22

49 15

49 15

49 15

49 14

49 14

48 29

A8 29

48 27
.48 27

48 24

48 24

49 23

49 24

49 24

49 24

49 25

49 25

49 25

49 26

49 26

49 26

49 28

49 29

49 29

49 29

49 30

49 30

49 30

49 31
119 333
273 708
273 709
273 710

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE
48 215
42 138
42 144
42 143
42 142
386 770
42 140
42 " 139

VHOZIYY ‘XINI0H4
A01440 31vis
YHOZ MY

6. W8T 6 hy ony

LH3KIOVEYH Gy
20 NVIYng
az2A1303Y
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PAGE 8

2

NO.

Do DYDY DD DN NNDDD DD DD NN DN

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48351
48352
48353
48354
48355
48356
48357
48358
48359
48360
48361
48362
48363
48364
48365
48366
48367
48368
48369
48370
48371
48372
48373
48374
48375
48376
48377
48378
48379
48380
48381
48382
48383
48384
48385
48386
48387
48388
48389
48390
48391
48392
48393
48394
48395




NAME OF CLAIM

RATTLER EXTENSION 4
RATTLER EXTENSION 5
RATTLER EXTENSION 6
RATTLER EXTENSION 7
FRACTION NO.

oc -
oc -
oc -
ocC -
oc -
oc -
ccMC
CCcMC
ccMe
ccMc
ccMc
ccMe
ccMe
ceMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
CCMC
ceMc
ceMe
ccMe
ccMC
cCcMC
ceMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
ccmMc
ceMe
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccmMC
cCcMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
CcCcMC
ccMC

AC
AC
AC
ac
AC

WO OO U W N g

WWWWWNNNMNNNMNNNNMNMODREFERRHRBRS H
B WNHOWVWONAN DWNROLVLONIOU &dWNHO

98
99
100
101
102
103

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE
273 711
273 712
273 713
273 714
244 24

- 763 140
763 142
763 144
763 146
763 148
763 150
763 701
763 703
763 705
763 707
763 709
763 711
763 713
763 715
763 717
763 719
763 721
763 723
763 725
763 727
763 729
763 731
763 733
763 735
763 737
763 739
763 741
763 743
763 745
763 747
763 749
763 751
763 753
763 755
763 757
763 759
763 761
763 763
763 765
763 767

AMENDED

RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

VROZIUY “X1HI0Nd
JML20 91YLS

HGZIY

3. WY 8T 6 hi ony

LHIRIOVIYH GRYT

20 NVIYng
03A1303Y

PAGE 9

BLM
SERIAL  NO.

LR AR AR R R R R RN R R EEEEE

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48396

48397

48398

48399

48400
294310
294311
294312
294313
294314
294315
294702
294703
294704
294705
294706
294707
294708
294709
294710
294711
294712
294713
294714
294715
294716
294717
294718
294719
294720
294721
294722
294723
294724
294725
294726
294727
294728
294729
294730
294731
294732
294733
294734

294735




NAME OF CLAIM

CcCcMC
ccmMc
ccmMC
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMc
ccmMc
ccMe
ccMe
ccMC
CcCcMC
ceMe
ccMC
ccMC
ccMc
ceMe
ccMC
ccMc
ccMe
ccMC
ccmMC
ccMC
ccMc
ceMe
ccMe
ccMC
ceMe
ccMC
ccmMC
ccMC
ccMC
CCMC
ccMC
ccMc
ccMc
ccMe
ccMC
CCcMC
ccMe
CCMC
ccMe
ccMC
ceMe
CcCcMC

35
36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44

45 -

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE
763 769
763 771
763 773
763 775
763 777
763 779
763 781
763 783
763 785
763 787
763 789
763 791
763 793
763 795
763 797
763 799
763 801
763 803
763 805
763 807
763 809
763 811
763 813
763 815
763 817
763 819
763 821
763 823
763 825
763 827
763 829
763 831
763 833
763 835
763 837
763 839
763 841
763 843
763 845
763 847
763 849
763 851
763 853
763 855
763 857

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

VHOZTV ¥IH30Hd
30140 4L1VLS
VHOZIUY

9%, W8T G bl 3y

LHIHIOVITVH ARV
40 NY3dNnd
31303y
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PAGE 10

BLM
SERIAL  NO.

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294736
294737\
294738
294739
294740
294741
294742
294743
294744
294745
294746
294747
294748
294749
294750
294751
294752
294753
294754
294755
294756
294757
294758
294759
294760,
294761
294762
294763
294764
294765
294766
294767
294768
294769
294770
294771
294772
294773
294774
294775
294776
294777
294778
294779

294780




NAME OF CLAIM

ccMc
ccmMc
CCMC
cCcMC
ccMC
ccMc
ccMe
ceMe
ccMC
ccMC
ccMc
ccMC
ccMC
CcCcMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccmMC
. CCMC
ccMe
ccMe
cemMc
cCcMC
CccMC
ccmMe
ccMC
ccMC
CCMC
ccMe
ccMC
CCMC
ccMC
ccmMc
ccmMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
cCcMC
ccMC
cCcMC
ccMe
CcCcMC
ccMC
cCcMC
ccMc
ccMmc

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90 -

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

M2y 0N
VHESiri0 1V18
R0

9 763 .
g, Wit 6 bl \1;23

auFovHYR QUV
S nvaung

GIA1203Y

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE
763 859
763 861
763 863
753 865
763 867

- 763 869
753 871
763 873
763 875
763 877
763 879
763 881
763 883
763 885
763 887
763 889
763 891
763 893
763 895
763 897
763 899
763 901
763 903
763 905
763 907
763 909
763 911
763 913
763 915
763 917
763 919
763 921
763 923
763 925
763 927
763 929
763 931
763 933
763 935
763 937
763 939
763 941
763 943

945
947

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK __PAGE
886 66
886 69

. 886 72
886 75
886 78
886" 81
886 84
886 87
886 90
886 93
886 96

PAGE 11

BLM
SERIAL NO.

L B R A R R R R R B I I R I T T

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294781
294782\\
294783
294784
294785
294786
294787
294788
294789
294790
294791
294792
294793
294794
294795
294796
294797
294798
294799
294800
294801
294802
294803
294804
294805
294806
294807
294808
294809
294810
294811
294812
294813
294814
294815
294816
294817
294818
294819
294820
294821
294822
294823)

294824
294825



NAME

OF CLAIM

ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
CCMC
ceMe
ccMe
ccMc
ccMC
ccMc
ccMC
ccMe
ccmMc
cCcMC

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

PAGE 12

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
BOOK _ PAGE BOOK __PAGE SERIAL  NO.
763 949 A MC 294826
763 951 A MC 294827
886 99 A MC 325261\
886 102 A MC 325262
886 105 A MC 325263
- 886 108 A MC 325264
886 111 A MC 325265
886 114 A MC 325266
886 117 A MC 325267
886 120 A MC 325268
886 123 A MC 325269
886 126 A MC 325270
886 129 A MC 325271
886 132 A MC 325272

yEGZIYY NIHE0Hd
301440 3LYLS
YHOLIY
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UNITED STATES

aren o0y ' +  DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO 2 2 2 8 5 8 6 ¢
;l TC/RZ EB8/15/96
" Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE fEE {ea7y (Szm) = i3 13 S, BED. B
Applicant:
CYPFRUS OMOYX MINERALS COMMINY
192 EAST MINERAL CIRCLE
BOX 3299 SAME 08 CK. #0Esis464
N ENELEWGQOL, CO a#i55-3299 Remitter: 7i713 6 4 3~ S12100
- Assignor:
., LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA " [ONEW ___[JUPDATE __ [IPAYMENT]
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. | TYPE ST. | cTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
[nC 489EE, TT AL
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC| S/C| DISTRICT | NEXTBILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE | ST. | CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE _|BILL CYC.| s/ | DISTRICT | NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT Remarks:
FILING FEE 48023 ~ 48107
RENTAL 48/30 - +g00
RI43/0 ~ R 943 /5
R4 703- - 39487
UNEARNED _
3A5R6/- 3357~
REFUND 5
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE] BY: DATE:
L Lease in Excrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
RGS? Of Interest” BILLEE FOREST REFUGE . ;
0 Auto Eseatates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

UREARNED FILE GOPY



Cyprus Amax Minerals Company
9100 East Mineral Circle
Post Office Box 3299

W cypnus AMAx Englewood, Colorado 80155

Minerals Company 303-643-5000

2§03, 273 /05 294 JOZ s
Certified Mail 5 } é/ ‘7/2 & /Dr

August 10, 1995 j/

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
3707 North 7th Street

Siete Square Building
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Maintenance Fees forﬁﬁatented Mining Claims
Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 43 CFR § 3833.1-5, as amended, Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation desires to
retain/maintain the 500 unpatented lode mining claims which are listed on the attached Exhibit
“A”. Also, enclosed is our check in the amount of $50,000.00 ($100.00 per claim) to cover the
required maintenance fees necessary to retain/maintain the claims through the period ending
12:00 noon on September 1, 1996.

Please acknowledge receipt by dating and signing where indicated below and return one (1)
copy of this letter, together with a date and time stamped copy of Exhibit “A”, to the attention of
the Land Management Department at the above letterhead address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 643-5140. Thank you for your
assistance.

Yours truly,

i $lostos showid § .
Land Administrator QENTERED ,F,\g,éCAQMPUTER ;g §
/kaa ' é/,;%ﬂé«a //%{Lw‘\,/ Ez j:"
Enclosures /% g

RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED THIS DAY OF AUGUST, 1995

BY:

TITLE:

7YH1g
Y

)
i
N

i

3N 0 30y

500 =4
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EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain letter dated the \Qﬁb’ day of
August, 1994, covering the following described unpatented lode claims and mill
sites located in the Counties of Gila and Pinal, State of Arizona, to-wit:

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK __PAGE BOOK - PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
H.A. 48 180 A MC 48328
LITTLE EMMA 48 180 A MC 48329
PEDRO 48 181 A MC 48330
PLUG 48 181 A MC 48331
TICKET CHOPPER 48 181 A MC 48332
UNCLE DAN 48 182 A MC 48333°
ATLAS = 48 193 A MC 48334
ATLAS NO. 1 48 193 A MC 48335
ATLAS NO. 2 48 193 A MC 48336
BLAINE 48 194 A MC 48337
CALUMET 48 194 A MC 48338
COBRE HIERRO 48 194 A MC 48339
CUPRITE 48 195 A MC 48340
EMERALD 48 195 A MC 48341
GOV. CURTIN 48 195 A MC 48342
LORRAINE 48 196 A MC 48343
LOGAN 48 196 A MC 48344
O'CARROL ‘48 196 A MC 48345
OLD HAYSEED 48 197 A MC 48346
OXIDE 48 197 A MC 48347
MARYLAND 48 197 A MC 48348
MISSOURI 48 198 A MC 48349
RIDGE 48 198 A MC 48350
RINGTAIL SNORTER 48 198 A MC 48351
WAHOLOTE 48 199 A MC 48352
WHISTLER 48 199 A MC 48353
DISPATCHER 48 209 A MC 48354
COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
RIGHT ANGLE 48 28 A MC 48356
BLUE BIRD 48 22 42 138 A MC 48357
LOUIS 49 23 A MC 48358
FRONTIER 49 23 A MC 48359
ANGLES WHISPER 49 22 A MC 48360
SPION KOP 49 22 A MC 48361
TRON 49 22 FENTERED IN OMPUTE& MC 48362
TORNADO o 49 15 - MC 48363
BISCUIT -' VNOZSfV'XINBOHd; 15%@/72% Lot e ern B MC 48364
SLEEPING BEAUTY . V006 49 . 15 A MC 48365
WILD WEST ' 49 14 f(’”"A MC 48366
MID WEST 68, hi oy 49 14 A MC 48367
WAY UP i 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368
STEMWINDER AN440 3000 7y .;13 29 42 143 A MC 48369

52V H .
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) A #5023

. e PAGE 2
EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED
ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK___ PAGE BOOK __ PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
QUARTZITE 48 27 42 142 A MC 48370
PIRATE 48 27 386 770 A MC 48371
JUNCTION 48 24 42 140 A MC 48372
GRAND VIEW 48 24 42 139 A MC 48373
COLORADO 49 23 : A MC 48374
NATIONAL 49 24 A MC 48375
BANK 49 24 A MC 48376
PALO CHRISTIE 49 24 A MC 48377
CEDRO 49 25 A MC 48378
ALASKA 49 25 A MC 48379
LU LU 49 25 A MC 48380
FRATION = 49 26 A MC 48381
POLECAT 49 26 A MC 48382
PALMETTO 49 26 A MC 48383
OUT-LOOK 49 28 A MC 48384
CRACKER 49 29 A MC 48385
QUAIL 49 29 A MC 48386
SAMPLE 49 29 A MC 48387
CORAL 49 30 A MC 48388
VERITAS 49 30 A MC 48389
HARVARD 49 30 A MC 48390
FRONTSIDE 49 31 A MC 48391
RATTLER 119 333 A MC 48392
RATTLER EXTENSION 1 273 708 A MC 48393
RATTLER EXTENSION 2 273 709 A MC 48394
RATTLER EXTENSION 3 273 710 A MC 48395
RATTLER EXTENSION 4 273 711 A MC 48396
RATTLER EXTENSION 5 273 712 A MC 48397
RATTLER EXTENSION 6 273 713 A MC 48398
RATTLER EXTENSION 7 273 714 A MC 48399
FRACTION NO. 2 244 24 A MC 48400
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 1 290 396 A MC 48023
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 2 290 397 A MC 48024
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 3 290 398 A MC 48025
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 4 290 399 A MC 48026
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 5 290 400 A MC 48027
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 6 290 401 A MC 48028
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 7 290 402 A MC 48029
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 8 290 403 A MC 48030
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 9 290 404 A MC 48031
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 10 290 405  YNOZIYY 'XINIOHd ' A MC 48032
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 11 290 406 Y 006 T A MC 48033
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 12 290 407 ' A MC 48034
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 13 290 408 A MC 48035
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 14 290 409 GG, hi oy A MC 48036
TAILING MILL SITE NO. 15 290 410 - ' ' A MC 48037

s

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
T




NAME OF

CLAIM

TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL

XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS
XMAS

1

0O ~JA UL & WN

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL

(_.

SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE

T{:P[N

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

NO&K™27

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Yy 7

N C

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK___ PAGE
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417 -
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423
290 424
290 425
290 426
290 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956
314 957
314 958
314 959
314 960
314 961
314 962
314 963
314 964
314 965
314 966
314 967
314 968
314 969
314 970
314 971
314 972
314 973

OMPUTER
7

Lot P i O R

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK

66, hi oAy

yHoZIyY

PAGE

) Am 45023

PAGE 3

% GHd

>op 5 LR R EE R R R R R R R

SERIAL

BLM

NO. _

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48038
48039
48040
48041
48042
48043
48044
48045
48046
48047
48048
48049
48050
48051
48052
48053
48054
48055
48056
48057
48058
48059
48060
48061
48062
48063
48064
48065
48066
48067
48068
48069
48070
48071
48072
48073
48074
48075
48076
48077
48078
48079
48080
48081
48082
48083

H sgm
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S~ PAGE 4
EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED
ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE BOOK __PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
XMAS 21 314 974 A MC 48084
XMAS 22 314 975 A MC 48085
XMAS 23 314 976 A MC 48086
XMAS 24 314 977 A MC 48087
XMAS 25 314 978 A MC 48088
XMAS 26 314 979 A MC 48089
XMAS 27 314 980 A MC 48090
XMAS 28 314 981 A MC 48091
XMAS 29 314 982 A MC 48092
XMAS 30 314 983 A MC 48093
XMAS 31 314 984 A MC 48094
XMAS 32 o 314 985 A MC 48095
XMAS 33 314 986 A MC 48096
XMAS 34 314 987 A MC 48097
XMAS 35 314 988 A MC 48098
XMAS 36 314 989 A MC 48099
XMAS 38 314 990 A MC 48100
XMAS 39 314 991 A MC 48101
XMAS 40 314 992 A MC 48102
XMAS 41 314 993 A MC 48103
XMAS 42 314 994 A MC 48104
XMAS 43 314 995 A MC 48105
XMAS 44 314 996 A MC 48106
XMAS 45 314 997 _A MC 48107
TITANIUM 1 63 435 A MC 48130
TITANIUM 2 63 436 A MC 48131
TITANIUM 3 63 437 A MC 48132
SQUAW PEAR NO. 2 8 440 A MC 48133
MISSCAL 8 439 14 354 A MC 48134
RIM 8 438 A MC 48135
RIM NO. 2 8 439 A MC 48136
LAST CHANCE 14 82 A MC 48137
J.c. 14 84 A MC 48138
S.P. 14 83 A MC 48139
SEEDER 8 35 A MC 48140
SEEDER NO. 2 8 439 A MC 48141
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE 8 32 A MC 48142
HAPPY HOOLIGAN 8 31 14 353 A MC 48143
FAIR VIEW 13 628 14 352 A MC 48144
SHAMROCK 8 467 A MC 48145
CATHRINE . VNOZNV txmaoui4 393 A MC 48146
FRACTION ‘WY 00 14 392 A MC 48147
BLUFF - .8 42 41 219 A MC 48148
PACKARD NO. 1 16 515 41 220 A MC 48149
PACKARD NO. 2 SBs'ﬂ 5“V 240 231 A MC 48150
WEDGE 8 47 48 328 A MC 48151
I¥A40 s .

LsAM

" ENTERED IN GO~ !
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NAME OF CLAIM
WALLACE
CHRISTMAS NO.
CHRISTMAS NO.
CHRISTMAS NO.
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE
TONTO
FLAMINGO
HOT SHOT
BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
BALLARD
HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE
LIME
CHRISTMAS 5
CHRISTMAS 6
CHRISTMAS 7
8
9
1

AUV B WNHFHFOOOUVBWN-

CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS

w

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

8 231

40 575

40 5717

40 578

43 391

43 392

43 459

43 460

43 461

43 462

16 559

w= 44 117

44 118

44 119
240 232

44 240

44 241
239 189

49 547

49 548

49 548

49 549
240 233

43 469

43 468

43 465

43 495

43 494

42 243

29 198

29 199

29 200

29 201

29 202

29 203

29 204

29 205

29 206

29 207

29 208

29 209

29 210

29 211

29 212

29 213
215 164

PAGE 5
AMENDED
RECORDATION BLM
BOOK __ PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
41 219 A MC 48152
322 514 A MC 48153
41 211 A MC 48154
250 474 A MC 48155
41 209 A MC 48156
41 215 A MC 48157
41 212 A MC 48158
41 216 A MC 48159
41 213 A MC 48160
41 215 A MC 48161
41 218 A MC 48162
41 205 A MC 48163
41 206 A MC 48164
41 207 A MC 48165
A MC 48166
41 208 A MC 48167
48 328 A MC 48168
A MC 48169
A MC 48170
A MC 48171
A MC 48172
A MC 48173
A MC 48174
41 205 A MC 48175
41 214 A MC 48176
41 216 A MC 48177
41 214 A MC 48178
41 212 A MC 48179
A MC 48180
A MC 48181
A MC 48182
A MC 48183
A MC 48184
A MC 48185
A MC 48186
A MC 48187
A MC 48188
A MC 48189
A MC 48190
A MC 48191
YNOZIYY *XINJOHd - A MC 48192
WY GO'6 A MC 48193
. A MC 48194
A MC 48195
551‘” ny A MC 48196
. A MC 48197
F03al 3715 7Y W e
Q3A130354 4L$mn'

) Ame

&5¥023




NAME OF CLAIM
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION 1
INSPIRATION 4
INSPIRATION 5
INSPIRATION 45
INSPIRATION 47
INSPIRATION 48
INSPIRATION 49
INSPIRATION 50
INSPIRATION 51
INSPIRATION 56
INSPIRATION 57
INSPIRATION 58
INSPIRATION 59
INSPIRATION 60
INSPIRATION 61
INSPIRATION 62
INSPIRATION 63
INSPIRATION 64
INSPIRATION 65
INSPIRATION 66
INSPIRATION 67
INSPIRATION 68
INSPIRATION 69
INSPIRATION 70
INSPIRATION 71
INSPIRATION 72
INSPIRATION 73
INSPIRATION 74
INSPIRATION 75
INSPIRATION 76
INSPIRATION 77
INSPIRATION 78
INSPIRATION 79
INSPIRATION 80
INSPIRATION 81
INSPIRATION 82
INSPIRATION 83
INSPIRATION 84
INSPIRATION 85
INSPIRATION 86
INSPIRATION 87
INSPIRATION 88
INSPIRATION 89

pwy

J A

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK___ PAGE
215 165
215 166
215 167

25 438

24 187

24 188

59 122
182 578
182 579
182 580
182 581
182 582
217 279
217 280
230 75
230 76
259 345
259 346
259 347
259 348
259 349
259 350
259 351
259 352
259 353
259 354
259 355
259 356
259 357
259 358
259 359
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369
259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

181

120

238 256

YNOZIYY 'XINIJOH] °
WY 006 '

G5, ht Iny

ERNE PO R AN §
SJA130

UAAN

1

-<

3

"
!

14

L PIP B PP PP PP PP PPPPIIPPYPIPIPIPPEPDDDDPDDD PP

:
2

023

PAGE 6

w
>

NO.

2R TPRERERRIIRIIIIRRRR
R85 888858808588R885888588558885588558855588588858

48198
48199
48200
48201
48202
48203
48204
48205
48206
48207
48208
48209
48210
48211
48212
48213
48214
48215
48216
48217
48218
48219
48220
48221
48222
48223
48224
48225
48226
48227
48228
48229
48230
48231
48232
48233
48234
48235
48236
48237
48238
48239
48240
48241
48242
48243

4 bsym



NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
. INSPTIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
WALLDUCE

FRACTION NO.
P.E.F.
R.T.F.
R.E.F.
P.S.F.
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL

0~ U b WN & W

HHRHHKFO
> W o

Don L

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
56A

1

RED IR CO
- 77/%74/1%4’/” ehe / 2o

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382
259 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657
315 658
315 659
316 132
202 522
181 126
192 146
475 189
475 188
475 190
475 192
475 191
467 544
467 545
467 546
467 547

" 429 513
429 514
467 548
467 549
467 550
467 551
467 552
467 553
467 554
467 555
467 556
623 538
623 539
623 540

OMPLTEH

VHOZINY ‘XINIOHg
1Y XIN3OHY

“f

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

192 285

475
475

194
193

56, h1 omy

:. wa
“L
th

0
:.’

C)E
Ld

.
11

5
~y
<

- X
b
(-3

SERIAL

PAGE

BLM

Wz

7

No - —

PRI PPIIPDPIPIPYPIPIYPYEPYPDEY P

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48244
48245
48246
48247
48248
48249
48250
48251
48252
48253
48254
48255
48256
48257
48258
48259
48260
48261
48262
48263
48264
48265
48266
48267
48268
48269
48270
48271
48272
48273
48274
48275
48276
48277
48278
48279
48280
48281
48282
48283
48284
48285
48286
48287
48288
48289

e sqm



NAME OF CLAIM

PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

G.P.

ocC -

ocC -

oC -

oc -

ocC -

oc -

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

2
3
4
5
aAC
AC
aAC
aAC
AC
AC

98
99
100
101
102
103

=

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE
623 541
623 542
623 543
623 544
623 545
623 546
623 547
623 548
623 549
623 550
623 551
623 552
623 553
623 554
623 555
623 556
623 557
623 558
623 559
623 560
657 191
657 192
657 193
657 194
657 195
657 196
657 197
657 198
657 199
657 200
657 201
657 202
657 203
623 561
623 562
623 563
623 564
623 537
763 140
763 142
763 144
763 146
763 148
763 150

BOOK

VYNOZIHY 'XIN3 L
‘WY 006 OHd

 Amre
R2943/0

AMENDED
RECORDATION

PAGE

GB. hi 90y

5§02 3

PAGE 8

BLM
SERTAL _ NO. _

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

48290
48291
48292
48293
48294
48295
48296
48297
48298
48299
48300
48301
48302
48303
48304
48305
48306
48307
48308
48309
48310
48311
48312
48313
48314
48315
48316
48317
48318
48319
48320
48321
48322
48323
48324
48325
48326
48327

YRR VI VI O [ Y O T O I VI I I I R T T R T I

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294310
294311
294312
294313
294314
294315

44 =m



A 294 704

PAGE 9

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK __ PAGE BOOK _ PAGE SERTIAL _ NO. _
ceMe 1 763 701 A MC 294702
ceMe 2 763 703 A MC 294703
ceMe 3 763 705 A MC 294704
ceuMe 4 763 707 A MC 294705
ccMe 5 763 709 A MC 294706
ccMe 6 763 711 A MC 294707
ceMe 7 763 713 A MC 294708
ceMe 8 763 715 A MC 294709
ceMe 9 763 717 A MC 294710
ccMc 10 763 719 A MC 294711
ccMe 11 763 721 A MC 294712
cCcMC 12 = 763 723 A MC 294713
ceMe 13 763 725 A MC 294714
ccMC 14 763 727 A MC 294715
CCMC 15 763 729 A MC 294716
ccMe 16 763 731 A MC 294717
ccMe 17 763 733 A MC 294718
ccMe 18 763 735 A MC 294719
ceMe 19 763 737 A MC 294720
ccMe 20 763 739 A MC 294721
ccMe 21 763 741 A MC 294722
ceMe 22 763 743 A MC 294723
ccMe 23 763 745 A MC 294724
ccMe 24 763 747 A MC 294725
ccMC 25 763 749 A MC 294726
CCMC 26 763 751 A MC 294727
ceMe 27 763 753 A MC 294728
ceme 28 763 755 A MC 294729
ccMe 29 763 757 A MC 294730
ceMe 30 763 759 A MC 294731
ccMe 31 763 761 A MC 294732
ccMe 32 763 763 A MC 294733
ccMe 33 763 765 A MC 294734
ccMe 34 763 767 A MC 294735
ceMe 35 763 769 A MC 294736
ccmMe 36 763 771 A MC 294737
cemMe 37 763 773 A MC 294738
ccMe 38 763 775 A MC 294739
ccMe 39 763 777 A MC 294740
cemMe 41 763 779 A MC 294741
CCMC 42 763 781 VNOZIHV AL ELE A MC 294742
ceMe 43 763 783 H'VY 00'6 A MC 294743
ccMC 44 763 785 A MC 294744
ceMe 45 763 787 AR % Wk A MC 294745
ccMe 46 763 789 BB, by uny A MC 294746

; C il
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PAGE 10

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL AMENDED

RECORDATION BLM
ﬁﬁﬁ;RDaﬁigg BOOK _ PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
NAME OF CLAIM == === - A MC 294747
come 47 763 79; A MC 294748
ccMe 48 763 79 A MC 294749
ceMe 49 763 795 A MC 294750
ceMe 50 763 797 A MC 294751
cemMe 51 763 799 A MC 294752
cemMe 52 763 801 A MC 294753
ceMe 53 763 803 A MC 294754
ceMe 54 763 805 A MC 294755
ceMe 55 763 807 A MC 294756
ceMe 56 763 803 A MC 294757
ceMe 57 , 763 811 A MC 294758
ccMe 58 w763 813 A MC 294759
ceMe 59 763 815 A MC 294760
ceMe 60 763 817 A MC 294761
cemMe 61 763 819 A MC 294762
ceMe 62 763 821 A MC 294763
ceMe 63 763 823 A MC 204764
ceMe 64 763 825 A MC 294765
ceMe 65 763 827 A MC 294766
ccMc 66 763 829 A MC 294767
ceMe 67 763 831 A MC 294768
ceMe 68 763 833 A MC 294769
ceMe 69 763 835 A MC 294770
ceMe 70 763 837 A MC 294771
CCMC 71 763 839 A MC 294772
ccMe 72 763 841 A MC 294773
ccMe 73 763 843 A MC 294774
ceMe 74 763 845 A MC 294775
ceme 75 763 847 A MC 294776
ceMe 76 763 849 A MC 294777
ceme 77 763 851 A MC 204778
ccmMe 78 763 853 A MC 294779
ccMe 79 763 855 A MC 294780
cemMe 80 763 857 A MC 294781
ceMe 81 763 859 A MC 294782
CCMC 82 763 861 A MC 294783
ceMe 83 763 863 A MC 294784
CCcMC 84 763 865 A MC 294785
ccme 85 323 gg; A MC 294786
ceMe 86 . A MC 294787
ceme 87 VHoz'ng c?%'%"-’}‘zg o A MC 294788
CCMC 88 ‘ A MC 294789
ceMe 89 763 875 A MC 294790
ccMC 90 86, hi any 763 g;; 886 66 A MC 294791
ceMe 91 763 881 886 69 A MC 294792
CCMC 92 FMJ40 RART R 27'H233 )
0341303, Y opm
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'77%}3 11
o EXHIBIT “"A" CONTINUED 3,7? 5 o? @/

ORIGINAL AMENDED
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLAIM BOOK  PAGE BOOK  PAGE SERIAL _ NO. _
ccMe 93 763 883 886 72 A MC 294793
ccMC 94 763 885 886 75 A MC 294794
ccMC 95 763 887 A MC 294795
ccMe 96 763 889 A MC 294796
ccMe 97 763 891 A MC 294797
ccMc 98 763 893 A MC 294798
ccMe 99 763 895 A MC 294799
ccMc 100 763 897 A MC 294800
ccMe 101 763 899 A MC 294801
ccMC 102 763 901 A MC 294802
ccMe 103 763 903 886 78 A MC 294803
ccMC 104 763 905 886 81 A MC 294804
CCMC 105 == 763 907 886 84 A MC 294805
CCMC 106 763 909 886 87 A MC 294806
CCMC 107 763 911 886 90 A MC 294807
CCMC 108 763 913 A MC 294808
CCMC 109 763 915 A MC 294809
CCMC 111 763 917 A MC 294810
ceMe 112 763 919 A MC 294811
CcCMC 113 763 921 A MC 294812
ccMC 114 763 923 A MC 294813
CCMC 115 763 925 A MC 294814
ccMC 116 763 927 A MC 294815
CCMC 117 763 929 A MC 294816
ccMC 118 763 931 A MC 294817
CcCcMC 119 , 763 933 A MC 294818
CCMC 120 763 935 A MC 294819
ceMe 121 763 937 886 93 A MC 294820
ccMe 122 763 939 A MC 294821
ccMe 123 763 941 886 96 A MC 294822
CCMC 124 763 943 A MC 294823
ccMC 125 763 945 A MC 294824
CcCcMC 126 763 947 A MC 294825
ccMe 127 763 949 A MC 294826
ccMe 128 763 951 A MC 294827
ccMe 129 886 99 A MC 325261*
ccMC 130 886 102 A MC 325262%*
ccMC 131 886 105 A MC 325263*
ccMC 132 886 108 A MC 325264*
ccMC 133 886 111 A MC 325265*
ccMC 134 886 114 " A MC 325266*
ccMe 135 886 117 NDZLHZ g‘gﬂem A MC 325267%
ccMC 136 886 120 A MC 325268%
ccMe 137 886 123 A MC 325269*%
ceMe 138 886 126 T, h1 oy A MC 325270*
ccMe 139 886 129 A MC 325271%
CCMC 140 886 132 30430 VIS ZYOR 18 A MC 325272%
- X2 Bl
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-.\.,g
«.-.,.,
\..,ﬂr

¥
t

RTERED I
é)/» e / Tt s i

ey



UNITED STATES
D. . ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Form 1370l4.1‘,
BUREAU-OF LAND MANAGEMENT

(March 1984)

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE NO.2 1 4 7 5 2 6 gid
WG/AZ QB/14/9%
Subject: CLAINM MAINTENANCE FEE 1996 (Sl = 33 13 5@, BRa, g
Applicant:
CYRRUS AaMAX MINERGLS CO.
O BOX 3299
ENGLEWOOD CO. B8RiS5-3299 Remitter: SAME CHK # 9226495
emiter BRE-643~-500Q
Assignor:
‘LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA  (JNEw  LCJUPDATE  [JPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
REC 4B3ER, ET AL
AMOUNT ANV.DATE | EXP.DATE | BILLCYC| S/C| DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MISC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE
AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP.DATE |BILLCYC.| s/c | DISTRICT NEXT BILL | MiIsC. DATA Uof M ACTUAL UNITS
APPLY REMITTANCE )
. Remarks:
ACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT
¢ V32— STy
FILING FEE Y / g,
ATt V07
UNEARNED ; gg/ /&9 — 7 ?{/f} 7
REFUND é ol 5 A Y gé 5=/ 7%
TOTAL
AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:
[ Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
[ kase Of Interest? BILLEE FOREST REFUGE
D Auto Escalates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
Auto Renew? Operator 0CS SECTION
Bond Filed? CODE

{ TINRARNED RTLE COPY



EXHIBIT "A"

"XINI0Hd
]

10)¢

t

G
67 90y

Attached to and made a part of that certain letter dated téf:;%dayﬁ_,'bjf
August, 1994, covering the following described unpatented lodegclaims nd mill
sites located in the Counties of Gila and Pinal, State of ﬁizona, to—;vgit:

%gf 2
ORIGINAL AMENDED 7 / 5
RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM /

NAME OF CLAIM BOOK __ PAGE BOOK __ PAGE SERIAL _ NO.
H.A. 48 180 : A MC 48328
LITTLE EMMA 48 180 45%2;7 ;757¢:% A MC 48329
PEDRO 48 181 . A MC 48330
PLUG | 48 181 i;;;zujc%{é;// A MC 48331
TICKET CHOPPER 48 181 A MC 48332
UNCLE DAN 48 182 A MC 48333
ATLAS 48 193 A MC 48334
ATLAS NO. 1 48 193 A MC 48335
ATLAS NO. 2 48 193 A MC 48336
BLAINE 48 194 A MC 48337
CALUMET 48 194 A MC 48338
COBRE HIERRO 48 194 A MC 48339
CUPRITE 48 195 A MC 48340
EMERALD 48 195 A MC 48341
GOV. CURTIN 48 195 A MC 48342
LORRAINE 48 196 A MC 48343
LOGAN 48 196 A MC 48344
0'CARROL , ‘48 196 A MC 48345
OLD HAYSEED 48 197 A MC 48346
OXIDE 48 197 A MC 48347
MARYLAND 48 197 A MC 48348
MISSOURI 48 198 A MC 48349
RIDGE 48 198 A MC 48350
RINGTAIL SNORTER 48 198 A MC 48351
WAHOLOTE 48 199 A MC 48352
WHISTLER 48 199 A MC 48353
DISPATCHER 48 209 A MC 48354
COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
RIGHT ANGLE 48 28 A MC 48356
BLUE BIRD 48 22 42 138 A MC 48357
LOUIS 49 23 A MC 48358
FRONTIER 49 23 A MC 48359
ANGLES WHISPER 49 22 A MC 48360
SPION KOP 49 22 A MC 48361
IRON ‘ 49 22 A MC 48362
TORNADO 49 15 A MC 48363
BISCUIT 49 15 A MC 48364
SLEEPING BEAUTY 49 15 A MC 48365
WILD WEST ' 49 14 A MC 48366
MID WEST 49 14 A MC 48367
WAY UP 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368
STEMWINDER 48 29 42 143 A MC 48369

G4/~ A~ e "
ENTERED IN COMPUTER T



NAME OF CLAIM
QUARTZITE
PIRATE
JUNCTION
GRAND VIEW
COLORADO
NATIONAL
BANK

PALO CHRISTIE
CEDRO

ALASKA

LU LU
FRATION
POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER
QUAIL

SAMPLE

CORAL
VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
RATTLER
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
RATTLER EXTEN
FRACTION NO.
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL

SION
SION
SION
SION
SION
SION
SION
2

SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE

N WN

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

OO WU b WwWN

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

48 27

48 27

48 24

48 24

49 - 23

49 24

49 24

49 24

49 25

49 25

49 25

49 26

49 26

49 26

49 28

49 29

49 29

49 29

49 30

49 30

49 30

49 31
119 333
273 708
273 709
273 710
273 711
273 712
273 713
273 714
244 24
290 396
2390 397
290 398
290 399
290 400
290 401
290 402
290 403
290 404
290 405
2390 406
290 407
290 408
290 409
290 410

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

42 142
386 770
42 140
42 139

YHOZIUY *XINI0Hd

WY 00°8

PPN DNYDDN YYD

4L



NAME OF

CLAIM

TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
TAILING
XMAS 1

XMAS 2
XMAS 3
XMAS 4
XMAS 5
XMAS 6
XMAS 7
XMAS 8
XMAS 9

XMAS 10
XMAS 11
XMAS 12
XMAS 14
XMAS 15
XMAS 16
XMAS 17
XMAS 18
XMAS 19
XMAS 20

MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL
MILL

SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

.35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

EXHIBIT "A"™ CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
290 411
290 412
290 413
290 414
290 415
290 416
290 417
290 418
290 419
290 420
290 421
290 422
290 423
290 424
290 425
290 426
290 427
290 428
290 429
290 430
290 431
290 432
290 433
290 434
290 435
290 436
336 871
314 955
314 956
314 957
314 958
314 959
314 960
314 961
314 962
314 963
314 964
314 965
314 966
314 967
314 968
314 969
314 970
314 971
314 972
314 973

AMENDED

BOOK

' RECORDATION

PAGE

VHOZIUY *XINI0H]
77 605

PAGE- 3

g =in

~ s

et Tl

&E é:ﬁ

BLM I 7
SERIAL  NO.
A MC 48038
A MC 48039
A MC 48040
A MC 48041
A MC 48042
A MC 48043
A MC 48044
A MC 48045
A MC 48046
A MC 48047
A MC 48048
A MC 48049
A MC 48050
A MC 48051
A MC 48052
A MC 48053
A MC 48054
A MC 48055
A MC 48056
A MC 48057
A MC 48058
A MC 48059
A MC 48060
A MC 48061
A MC 48062
A MC 48063
A MC 48064
A MC 48065
A MC 48066
A MC 48067
A MC 48068
A MC 48069
A MC 48070
A MC 48071
A MC 48072
A MC 48073
A MC 48074
A MC 48075
A MC 48076
A MC 48077
A MC 48078
A MC 48079
A MC 48080
A MC 48081
A MC 48082
A MC 48083

4t



NAME OF CLAIM
XMAS 21

XMAS 22

XMAS 23

XMAS 24

XMAS 25

XMAS 26

XMAS 27

XMAS 28

XMAS 29

XMAS 30

XMAS 31

XMAS 32

XMAS 33

XMAS 34

XMAS 35

XMAS 36

XMAS 38

XMAS 39

XMAS 40

XMAS 41

XMAS 42

XMAS 43

XMAS 44

XMAS 45
TITANIUM 1
TITANIUM 2
TITANIUM 3
SQUAW PEAK NO. 2
MISSCAL -
RIM

RIM NO. 2

LAST CHANCE
J.c.

S.P.

SEEDER

SEEDER NO. 2
WHITE MOUNTAIN MINE
HAPPY HOOLIGAN
FAIR VIEW
SHAMROCK
CATHRINE
FRACTION
BLUFF

PACKARD NO. 1
PACKARD NO. 2
WEDGE

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE
314 974
314 975
314 976
314 977
314 978
314 979
314 980
314 981
314 982
314 983
314 984
314 985
314 286
314 987
314 988
314 989
314 990
314 991
314 992
314 993
314 994
314 985
314 996
314 997

63 435

63 436

63 437

8 440
8 439
8 438
8 439

14 82

14 84

14 83

8 35
8 439
8 32
8 31
13 628
8 467
14 393
14 392
8 42

16 515

240 231
8 47

_AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

14 354

14 353

14 352

41 219

41 220

48 328

VNOZIUY *XINIOHJ

WY 006

:
2

B’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’3’D’D’3’3’3’3’3>'3’3’ID'B’!D':!’(I’B’S’IDB’S’D’D’?’S’B’IDB’!DB’!DJ’H’D’

jcC Jc-Jc S S Jiic ik Sl Jic i Jilc Sk Jiic Sl S-S S 4
ABBR5888 3558 EE 55855888 5555555555555 5555858558585%

1



NAME OF CLAIM
WALLACE
CHRISTMAS NO.
CHRISTMAS NO.
CHRISTMAS NO.
BYRD
LINDBERGH
FINESSE
TONTO
FLAMINGO
HOT SHOT
BLACK HAWK
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
BEVERLY NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
O'BRIEN NO.
BALLARD
HIGH BALL
SPOTTED PUP
FLAPPER
COQUETTE
LIME
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS
CHRISTMAS 9
CHRISTMAS 10
CHRISTMAS 11
CHRISTMAS 12
CHRISTMAS 13
CHRISTMAS 14
CHRISTMAS 15
CHRISTMAS 16
CHRISTMAS 17
CHRISTMAS 18
CHRISTMAS 19
CHRISTMAS 20
CHRISTMAS 22

AU WNHOOO S WN -

w =

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE

8 231

40 575

40 577

40 578

43 391

43 392

43 459

43 460

43 461

43 462

16 559

44 117

44 118

44 119
240 232

44 240

44 241
239 189

49 547

49 548

49 548

49 549
240 233

43 469

43 468

43 465

43 495

43 494

42 243

29 198

29 199

29 200

29 201

29 202

29 203

29 204

29 205

29 206

29 207

29 208

29 209

29 210

29 211

29 212

29 213
215 164

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

41 219
322 514
41 211
250 474
41 209
41 215
41 212
41 216
41 213
41 215
41 218
41 205
41 206
41 207
41 208
48 328
41 205
41 214

41 216

41 214

41 212

4 ‘XIN30
Y 006 Hd

VHOzZIuY

= pages
e e '—-'.‘.
™~ -
L on
I
BLM
SERIAL  NO.
A MC 48152
A MC 48153
A MC 48154
A MC 48155
A MC 48156
A MC 48157
A MC 48158
A MC 48159
A MC 48160
A MC 48161
A MC 48162
A MC 48163
A MC 48164
A MC 48165
A MC 48166
A MC 48167
A MC 48168
A MC 48169
A MC 48170
A MC 48171
A MC 48172
A MC 48173
A MC 48174
A MC 48175
A MC 48176
A MC 48177
A MC 48178
A MC 48179
A MC 48180
A MC 48181
A MC 48182
A MC 48183
A MC 48184
A MC 48185
A MC 48186
A MC 48187
A MC 48188
A MC 48189
A MC 48190
A MC 48191
A MC 48192
A MC 48193
A MC 48194
A MC 48195
A MC 48196
A MC 48197

4t



NAME OF CLAIM
CHRISTMAS 23
CHRISTMAS 24
CHRISTMAS 25
INSPIRATION 1
INSPIRATION 4
INSPIRATION 5
INSPIRATION 45
INSPIRATION 47

. INSPIRATION 48
INSPIRATION 49
INSPIRATION 50
INSPIRATION 51
INSPIRATION 56
INSPIRATION 57
INSPIRATION 58
INSPIRATION 59
INSPIRATION 60
INSPIRATION 61
INSPIRATION 62
INSPIRATION 63
INSPIRATION 64
INSPIRATION 65
INSPIRATION 66
INSPIRATION 67
INSPIRATION 68
INSPIRATION 69
INSPIRATION 70
INSPIRATION 71
INSPIRATION 72
INSPIRATION 73
INSPIRATION 74
INSPIRATION 75
INSPIRATION 76
INSPIRATION 77
INSPIRATION 78
INSPIRATION 79
INSPIRATION 80
INSPIRATION 81
INSPIRATION 82
INSPIRATION 83
INSPIRATION 84
INSPIRATION 85
INSPIRATION 86
INSPIRATION 87
INSPIRATION 88
INSPIRATION 89

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
215 165
215 166
215 167

25 438

24 187

24 188

59 122
182 578
182 579
182 580
182 581
182 582
217 279
217 280
230 75
230 76
259 345
259 346
259 347
259 348
259 349
259 350
259 351
259 352
259 353
259 354
259 355
259 356
259 357
259 358
259 359
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369
259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK  PAGE

181 120

238 256

YNOZIYV *XINIOHS
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PRI IO DD A
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NAME OF CLAIM

INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
INSPIRATION
WALLDUCE

FRACTION ﬁO.

P.E.F,
R.T.F.
R.E.F.
P.S.F.
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL 10
PINAL 11
PINAL 12
PINAL 13
PINAL 14

W oo W& WwWN

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
56A

1

EXHIBIT "A*"
ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382
259 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657
315 658
315 659
316 132
292 522
181 126
192 146
475 189
475 188
475 190
475 192
475 191
467 544
467 545
467 546
467 547
429 513
429 514
467 548
467 549
467 550
467 551
467 552
467 553
467 554
467 555
467 556
623 538
623 539
623 540

CONTIRUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION
BOOK __ PAGE
192 285
475 194
475 193

YROZIUV "XINIOHd
WY 60

PRPEPPDIIPIPEYIPIIIIIIDIDIDDID DD DD I NN DD Y D >
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NAME OF CLAIM

PINAL
PINAL

PINAL-

PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

98
99
100
101
102
103

EXHIBIT "A"
ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK PAGE
623 541
623 542
623 543
623 544
623 545
623 546
623 547
623 548
623 549
623 550
623 551
623 552
623 553
623 554
623 555
623 556
623 557
623 558
623 559
623 560
657 191
657 192
657 193
657 194
657 195
657 196
657 197
657 198
657 199
657 200
657 201
657 202
657 203
623 561
623 562
623 563
623 564
623 537
763 140
763 142
763 144
763 146
763 148
763 150

CONTINUED

AMENDED
RECORDATION

BOOK

PAGE

VYHOZIYY ‘XINIOHJ
Y 606

= I
= T
~ PA&%.}
Il B LS,
£ o

I
BLM

SERIAL NO.

A MC 48290

A MC 48291

A MC 48292

A MC 48293

A MC 48294

A MC 48295

A MC 48296

A MC 48297

A MC 48298

A MC 48299

A MC 48300

A MC 48301

A MC 48302

A MC 48303

A MC 48304

A MC 48305

A MC 48306

A MC 48307

A MC 48308

A MC 48309

A MC 48310

A MC 48311

A MC 48312

A MC 48313

A MC 48314

A MC 48315

A MC 48316

A MC 48317

A MC 48318

A MC 48319

A MC 48320

A MC 48321

A MC 48322

A MC 48323

A MC 48324

A MC 48325

A MC 48326

A MC 48327

A MC 294310

A MC 294311

A MC 294312

A MC 294313

A MC 294314

A MC 294315

4



NAME

OF CLAIM

ccMe
ccMe
ccMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
CCcMC
ceMe
ccMC
ccMe
CccMC
ccMe
ceMme
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ceMe
ccMe
ceMme
ceMme
CCcMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe
ccMe

OO WN-

EXHIBIT "A"™ CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOR __ PAGE
763 701
763 703
763 705
763 707
763 709
763 711
763 713
763 715
763 717
763 719
763 721
763 723
763 725
763 727
763 729
763 731
763 733
763 735
763 737
763 739
763 741
763 743
763 745
763 747
763 749
763 751
763 753
763 755
763 757
763 759
763 761
763 763
763 765
763 767
763 769
763 771
763 773
763 775
763 777
763 779
763 781
763 783
763 785
763 787
763 789

AMENDED
RECORDATION

BOOK:

PAGE

‘XINIOHd

WY 006

YNOZIYY

h. G2 Iy

BLM

SERIAL, NO:

PRI DIIDDIIIDIDID DD IDD NN DD

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

294702
294703
294704
294705
294706
294707
294708
294709
294710
294711
294712
294713
294714
294715
294716
294717
294718
294719
294720
294721
294722
294723
294724
294725
294726
294727
294728
294729
294730
294731
294732
294733
294734
2394735
294736
294737
294738
294739
294740
294741
294742
294743
294744
294745
294746

\6



NAME

OF CLAIM

ccMe
ceMe
ceme
ccMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ccMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceme
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceme
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceme
ccMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
cemMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe
ceme
ceMe
ceMe
ceMe

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK ___ PAGE
763 791
763 793
763 795
763 797
763 799
763 801
763 803
763 805
763 807
763 809
763 811
763 813
763 815
763 817
763 819
763 821
763 823
763 825
763 827
763 829
763 831
763 833
763 835
763 837
763 839
763 841
763 843
763 845
763 847
763 849
763 851
763 853
763 855
763 857
763 859
763 861
763 863
763 865
763 867
763 869
763 871
763 873
763 875
763 877
763 879
763 881

AMENDED
RECORDATION

BOOK

886
886

PAGE

66
69

WY a0e

PAGE .0

YNOZIYY *XINI0HS

L R A R R R R R T R R TR VI I VI VRE VRN O VR VR R PPN

294754
294755
294756
294757
294758
294759
294760
294761
294762
294763
294764
294765
294766
294767
294768
294769
294770
294771
294772
294773
294774
294775
294776
294777
294778
294779
294780
294781
294782
294783
294784
294785
294786
294787
294788
294789
294790
294791
294792

W



NAME

OF CLAIM

ceMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccMe
ccMC
ccMe
ccuMC
ceMe
cCcMC
CccMC
ceMe
CCMC
ccMC
CccMC
ceMme
ccMC
ccMme
cCcMC
ccMe
cCcMC
CCMC
cCcMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMe
CcCcMC
ccMC
ccMC
ccMe
ccMe
ceMe
ccMe
cCcMC
ccMC
ccMe
CcCcMC
CCMC
ccMe
cCcMC
CCMC
CcCMC
ccMe
ccMC
ceMe
ccMc

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

EXHIBIT "A"
ORIGINAL
RECORDATION

BOOK __ PAGE -
763 883
763 885
763 887
763 889
763 891
763 893
763 895
763 897
763 899
763 901
763 903
763 905
763 907
763 909
763 911
763 913
763 915
763 917
763 919
763 921
763 923
763 925
763 927
763 929
763 931
763 933
763 935
763 937
763 939
763 941
763 943
- 763 945
763 947
763 949
763 951
886 99
886 102
886 105
886 108
886 111
886 114
886 117
886 120
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Cyprus Amax Minerals Company
9100 East Mineral Circle

Post Office Box 3299
w (:_vpnus AMAX Englewood, Colorado 80155
Minerals Company 303-643-5000

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
August 12, 1994

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
3707 North 7th Street

Siete Square Building

Phoenix, Arizona 85014

Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims
Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Acts of October 5, 1992 (P.L. 102-381, 106 Stat. 1374, 1378-79) and
August 10, 1993 (P.L. 103-66, 107 Stat. 312) and 43 CFR § 3833.1-5, as amended,
Cyprus Christmas Mine Corporation desires to retain/maintain the 500 unpatented
mining claims which are listed on the attached Exhibit "A". Also, enclosed is our check
in the amount of $50,000.00 ($100.00 per claim) to cover the required maintenance
fees necessary to retain/maintain the claims through the period ending 12:00 noon on
September 1, 1995.

Please acknowledge receipt by dating and signing where indicated below and return one
(1) copy of this letter, together with a date and time stamped copy of Exhibit "A", to
the attention of the Land Management Department at the above letterhead address.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 643-5140. Thank you for
your assistance.

Yours truly,

.
x
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??g §
. P, A Sy
Kim Aaron > P N
. . oy . :
Land Administrator 5% & FU
= =) s
: PN S
/kaa . a0
m
Enclosures
RECEIVED & ACKNOWLEDGED THIS DAY OF AUGUST, 1994,

By:

TITLE:
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Attached to and made a part of that certain letter dated the ™th day of Hﬁgust,
1993, covering the following described unpatented mining claims and mill sites
located in the State of Arizona, Counties of Gila and Pinal, to-wit:

ORIGINAL AMENDED

RECORDATION RECORDATION BLM
NAME OF CLATM BOOK __ PAGE BOOK __ PAGE SERIAL _ NO.
H.A. 48 180 A MC 48328 |
LITTLE EMMA 48 180 A MC 48329
PEDRO 48 181 A MC 48330 |
PLUG 48 181 A MC 48331 |
TICKET CHOPPER 48 181 A MC 48332 |
UNCLE DAN 48 182 A MC 48333 |
ATLAS 48 193 A MC 48334 |
ATLAS NO. 1 48 193 A MC 48335 |
ATLAS NO. 2 48 193 A MC 48336
BLAINE 48 194 A MC 48337 |
CALUMET 48 194 A MC 48338 |
COBRE HIERRO 48 194 A MC 48339 |
CUPRITE 48 195 A MC 48340 |
EMERALD 48 195 A MC 48341 |
GOV. CURTIN 48 195 A MC 48342 |
LORRAINE 48 196 A MC 48343
LOGAN 48 196 A MC 48344 |
O'CARROL “48 196 A MC 48345 |
OLD HAYSEED 48 197 A MC 48346 |
OXIDE 48 197 A MC 48347 |
MARYLAND 48 197 A MC 48348 |
MISSOURI 48 198 A MC 48349 |
RIDGE 48 198 A MC 48350
RINGTAIL SNORTER 48 198 A MC 48351 |
WAHOLOTE 48 199 A MC 48352
WHISTLER 48 199 A MC 48353
DISPATCHER 48 209 A MC 48354
COBRE RICO 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
RIGHT ANGLE 48 28 A MC 48356 |
BLUE BIRD 48 22 42 138 A MC 48357 |
LOUIS .49 23 A MC 48358 ‘
FRONTIER 49 23 A MC 48359
ANGLES WHISPER 49 22 A MC 48360
SPION KOP 49 22 A MC 48361 |
IRON 49 22 A MC 48362 |
TORNADO 49 15 A MC 48363 |
BISCUIT 49 15 A MC 48364
SLEEPING BEAUTY 49 15 A MC 48365 |
WILD WEST 49 14 A MC 48366 |
MID WEST 49 14 A MC 48367 |
WAY UP 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368
STEMWINDER 48 29 42 143 A MC 48369
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NAME OF CLAIM

QUARTZITE
PIRATE
JUNCTION
GRAND VIEW
COLORADO
NATIONAL
BANK

PALO CHRISTIE

CEDRO
ALASKA
LU LU
FRATION
POLECAT
PALMETTO
OUT-LOOK
CRACKER
QUAIL
SAMPLE
CORAL
VERITAS
HARVARD
FRONTSIDE
RATTLER

RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION
RATTLER EXTENSION

FRACTION NO.
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL
TAILING MILL

2

SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE
SITE

NV W

——

NO.

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

ORIGINAL
RECORDATION
BOOK _ PAGE

48 27

48 27

48 24

48 24

49 23

49 24

49 24

49 24

49 25

49 25

49 25

49 26

49 26

49 26

49 28

49 29

49 29

49 29

49 30

49 30

49 30

49 31
119 333
273 708
273 709
273 710
273 711
273 712
273 713
273 714
244 24
290 396
290 397
290 398
290 399
290 400
290